MEETING NO. 21
October 23, 19387 ERIE COUNTY LEGTSLATURE

ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE
MEETING NO. 21
Qetober 23, 1997

The Legislature was called to order by Chairman SWANTIK.

All mewmberg present except Legislator Olma.

-

A Moment of Silence was held.

3

‘he Pledge of Allegiance was led by Mr. LARSON

The Minutes of the previcus meeting wers APPROVED.
MISCELLANEOUS RESGLUTIONS
ITEM 1L - Mr. DUSZA pras ented a resgolution of dCdongrat

Honovring November, 1997 as ge*ng “National Hospice Monbh. Ms
secondad.

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.

tuliations
PEOPLES

ITEM 2 - Mr. DUSZA presented a resclubion of Congratulations

Honcoring Mr. Edward sievacki on Receiving the Dennis T. Gorski

Advocata éward”, Mg . PEORLES seconded.

CARRIED UNANIMCOUSLY.

"Weteran



MEETING NC. 21 2
October 23, 1997 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

ITPEM 3 - Mg, CCHEN HERNEDY and ET AL presented a resolution of
Fongra:ul voions Proclaiming Octcher 23-21 “National Red Ribbon Week” in
Erie County. Mz. PEQCPLES geconded.

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.

ITEM 4 - Ms. CHASE presented a resgolution of Congratulations
Honoring Salome Sercu on her 1006 Birthday. #Mr. MARSHALL seconded.

CARRIED UNANIMOUGELY.

ITEM 5 -~ Mr. GREENAN presented a resolution of Congratulations to
recognlze Staffl s rgeant William Geary for his brave and courageous
efforts in Bosnia. Mr. MARSHALL ssconded.

CARRIED UNMANIMOUSLY

ITEM 6 - Mr. GREENAN xca@nwgdczxe&ﬁlt"*cn.hf Lbngrdtulutldﬂb o
recognize Staff Sergeant burtruy pak for receiving the »Arial

Achievemant Award for hig brave and couragsous efforis in Bosaia. Mr.
MARSHALL ssconded,

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.

ITEM 7 ~ My. GREENAN presented a resolution of Congratulatlons to
recognize John and Gloria Halligan who will be celebrating theixr 50
wadding anniversary on CGotober 30, 1387 My, MARSHALL seconded

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.

ITEM B8 - Ms. MARINELLI presentad a resolution of Congratulations to

rhe Nabional Women s Businegs Wesk, Mg, PROPLES seconded.

[E4}

CARRIED UNANIMOUGELY.

I'TEM 8 - Chairman SWANICK directed that Local Law Intro. No. 10
{Print #1} - 19%7 remain on the table.



MEETING NO. 21 3
October 23, 1997 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

ITTEM 10 - Mr. MARSHALDL moved Lo take lLocal L iLLrO. Ne., 11
{Print #1} - 1%97 from the tabls for immediate ideration., Mr.
GREENAN seconded.

Chadirman SWANICK direcied that Looal Law Intro. No.o 11 {(Print #i)
- 1997 remain on the table.

Mr. GREENAN movad to Challenge the Chair. Mr. MARSHALL seconded.

Chairman SWANICK

Ayes - Chage, Greenan, Larson rehal. ] 3 Ranzenholer — 6,
Noes - DeBenedetti, Dugsa, P . Fibzpabrick, Holt Ok Kennedy,

Kuwik, Marinelli, Peonl

DEFEATED.

COMMEITDEE REPORYS

ITEM 1L -~ Mr. FITZPATRICK presgsented the following and moved
for immediabte consi d rablon. Ms. PEORPLES seconded.

CCTORER 14, 1987 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
COMMITTEERE
REPORT NOC. 10C

AL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT LEGISLATOR FITZPATRICK,

L. RESOLVED, that the following iltems are herveby received
and filed:

Ttemn Page ~-1937 {Comm. 13D-2)
& . PEW: 18987 Overlay Frogram 'A% - Proisct No. CHIPS OP-927A4
Towns 0f Alden, Evans, Hamburg, C:L:h_d Park & City of

Butfalc Document No. 27-972 PW.
(4-0)

A 4

—

Ttem Dage ~1897 {Comm. 19D5-3
o. LPW: Phillips Road CR535% FProject No. CHIPS 535-9

Townsg of Colden, Holliand & Sardinia Document No. 97-¢84 PwW.

\J
I



MEETING NO. 21 4
October 23, 1897 ERTE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

iten Page nlq97 {Comm. 13D-8)
. DPW: 1997 Culvert Reconstructicn Project Ne. Culverts -
27 - Rapids Road Bridge 42-3, lpwn of Newstead, East Aurora-
PD?"erville Road Bridge £-2, Marilla.

{4-0)

l._J
\_.‘;)
=
l.!_l
l...l

Tteam Page ~1897 {Comm .
4. META: Minutes of Mesting Held #/18/97.
{(4-0}

Item Page ~1997 {

&, BEW:  Asgbestos Abatement Contractor’s Licenss.
(4 -0
LY o)

Item Page ~1.897 {Comm. 20M-9)
£, BCIDA: Notice of Mesting Held 10/15/87.
[4-0)

Ttem Page ~1897 {Comm. 1903-11}
. DPW:
WHEREAS, the Depa

April 3, 1997, for Roo
and

acaived bhids on

rmant of Public 'x?c'f'k ST
nongse Services,

i x
£ Repalr - Emergency Res

of Public Works is recommending
le bidder,

WHEREAS, the
award to the lowast

ﬁ~w
o]
h
z
e R
O r
i
(J

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESCLVED, that ths C(County Exscutive be authorizad to
grnter into a conbtract with Jameson Reofing Co. in fhe maximun
amount of %40, OPD 00, the total expenditure ¢f which shall be
vased upon a projeci-by-project basis, and be it further

RESCLVED, that the Comptroller’s Office be authorized fo
make payments for the above from the 1897 Roof ﬁpptathen‘ &
Waterproofing Bond Accouni, SPE No. 808, Fund 4190, in the
total amount, not-fto-excsed 340,000.00, unless an increass ig
authorized by the Legislature, Jnd be Li furither

RESOLVED, that two certified copies of thig regolution be
sent to the Department of Public Works, Office of the
Commisgionear.

(4-0)



MEETING NO. 21 5
Qctober 23, 1897 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

Ttem Page -1437 {(Comm. 19D-12}
3. LEW

WHEREAS, tﬂu Bepartment of Fublic Works received bids on
Septemier L1, 19537 for the Erie County SBherifi’s Department,
Ssoure Storage Facility, Chestnut Ridge Park, BOC, and

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Worke is recommending
award Lo the lowest responsikle bidder,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESCLVED, that the County Executive bhe authorized to
r into the following contract for the Brie Lo;nty
heriff’s Department, Secure Storags Facility, Chestnut Ridge
Fark, BOC:

ENERAL CONSTRUCTION WORK

Patrick Development of WNY, Inc.
Base Bid $72,8C0.00

BLL. GC-1 5 1,300.00
Total 874, 700,00

RESCLVED, that the zsum of 58,0480.08 be allcocated to a

ronstruction contingency fund with authorisation for the

CommL sioner of Public Works to approve change orders nobt to
excesd the amount of the contingency, and be it further

RESOLVED, that deduct change orders will result in these
funds being returned to ths contingency account, and be it
further

RESOLVED, that the Comptroller’s Office e authorized to
maks “avmentu for all of the above from the Hris County
Sheriff’s Secursd Storage Bullding - Ch\”ln“+ Ridge HEOC
capital proiject, &FG No. 554, Pund 410, an Erie County
Sherifi’s Alr Handling Units ~ Chestnut Ridge HECC capital
project, &FE No. 552, Fund 410, in the total amount of
282,700.00, and be it further

RESOLVED, thal two certified copiles of thisz resoluticn be
gant Lo the Department of Public Works, 0Office of the
Commisgsioner.

2 ~Y



MEETING NO. 21 6
October 23, 1897 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

Ttem Page ~1987 {Comm. 200-13)
DPW:

WHEREAS  the firm of FVGA Erru:tc:uwn‘_«jf Surwvey, PC wag
approved by vour Honorable RBedy for Design Bexvices for the
Bliicott Creek Park - Brainage Improvements Project, and

1Y

WH: AS, the New York State Canal Corp. has es pftbﬂe\ &l
& £ in dredging the Tonawanda (reek dj oe to the
i ,“ Craak Park, and

WHEREAD, walter sampl

e ez and goil testing are regulrs
the New York SBtate =

X
ient of Bnvivonmantal Congervart
NCW, THREREPCORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, thar the tomﬂ S] cner of Public Works is
authorized to issgue a change ordey to TVEH Engineering, Survey
PC to increase the testing feimLuYsable from 5,000 to
$20,000, and be it further

RESCLVEDR, that funding for “hi% change order shall
from the 1597 Code Compliance Bond Account, SFG 804, FPund 41
and be it further

K =l
Lo
8]
Li

RESCLVED, that two certified copies of this resolutlion be
sant to the Department of Public Works, Oiffice of the
Comnigsionar.

{4-0)

nenbion Lﬁszx Rgno'dti YOG Phage i, and

WHEREAS, the firm of Robert Trayvonham Coles, ﬁrchit,ctf
was approvad by your Honorable Body for dssign services for
the Youbh Deteniion Cenbter Renovations, Phage I, and

WHEREAS, additional funding for Youbh Detention Center
ne cns, Phase TT, will be contingent upon approval of the
1998 capital budget, and

WHEREAS, to progress Phase I and Phase IY funding
pidding in 1998, the ﬁmpav ent: of Public Works is requesting
? order he isgued to Rﬁbvxt quVﬂﬂum Colesg, Architect,
i1y fund the A/E services




MEETING NO. 21 7
Qctober 23, 1997 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

NOW, THEREWTCRE, BE I7T

RESOLVED, that the Commissioner of Public Works be
authorized to issue a ”haﬁge order to Robert Traynham Coles
Architvect, inuzc wwing the fee on a percentage of buﬂﬁtl Ciiﬁr
hasis from 582,000 teo a net to aexcesd amount of $161, 004,
including zelmbu gable, and be it further

RESCLVED, thaib the Comgptroller s Office be authorized to
make pavments for all of the above from 1%97 Youtlh Detention
Center Renovailions, Phase I bond account, SFG 806, Pund 410,
and be it furtcher

RESCLVED, that two ﬁer*ified copies of this resoluticn be
sant  te the Department of Public Worksg, Office of the
Commissloner.

{4-0)

Item Page ~1897 {(Comm. 20D

5. DEW .

V“WREAﬁ, bids were taken for the Reconstruction of
iips Road, CR 335, Project Number CHIPS 535-9%7, Towng cof
LM, Helliand and Sardinia, on June 12, 1387, the low bidder
5 Pine Ridge, Incorporated of West Falls, New York, at a low
pid amount of $1,428,183.20, and

WHEREAS, the funding for thisg proiect was charged to the

Wew York State Conscliidated Highway Imnprovement Program
CHIPS), and

WHEREAS, the Jewetli Holmwood Ruad project funded from the

19%6 Read Construction Program has been completed except for

punch 1list" items, with a considerable savings from the
originally funded amount, and

WHEREBAZ, this savings on Jewett Holmwood Road is in the
amnount of $1,1480,080.00.

.

IOv, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESQLVED, that funding fow the Phillips Road
Reconstruction Comtract with Pine Ridge, Incerporatad, be
charged to the remaining q1 100,000.08 in the 1996 Road
Congtruction Beond Fund [(8FG #730) Reconstruction of Jawett
Holnwood Road in order to alWQw paving ilmprovements Lo e

performad on various other koun:y reads, ugling the now

availlable CHIPE funds, and be it further



MEETING NO. 21 8
Cctober 23, 18397 ERTE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

RESOLVED, that the Clerk of the Legislature be instructed
to forward three (2) certified copies of thig resclution to
“he Deputy Commissioner - H_ghwmyb, Department of Public

{4-0)
Ttam Fage ~1597 {Comm. Z0D-16)

7. newW:

WHEREAS, the EBrie County Legislature approved & contract
Lo perform engineering services between BI Associates and ths
County of Brie, for the Recongtruction of the Wingpear Road
Bridgs 328-2, Town of Hima, in Meeting Numbexr 19, held on

-

Ootober 16, 1986, Comnunicabion Mumber 18D-1%, and

WHEREAS, ii has been determined that the contract must be
increased due to additional enginesring services reguired to
complete the design of the Winspear Road Bridge Project, and

WHEREAS, these additional enginsering Cesiqﬂ changes
raducaed the constrmiction cost of this bridge replacemsnt
vrojact,

NOW, THEREFCORE, BE IT

RESCLVED, that an amount of $27,000.00 be allocated Ffrom
the 19%5 Bridge Design Program for a change oxder to ths
contract for engineering services with BI Asgsocistes, and be
it further

RESCLVED, that t Clerk of the Legislature bhe *nwt?ucted
to forward Lg/ﬂ: 3) certified ﬂoﬂi*% of thig resolution to
!

{
the Ueputy Commissicner - Highwa Department of Public

Ttem Page -1.997 {Comm, 20D-18)
8. OPW:
WHERE, the Departmesnt of Public WﬂVKv received bid
Se:tumﬁei 1997, fox Lha Erie County Correctlonal Fac

ST Building Stair Addition, and

'.I-'~'i
= 3
0

WHEREAS, the Architect and the Department of Publis Works
are recommending award o the lowest resy tns;ble bidder

NOW, THEREYORE, BE IT



MEETING NO. 21 9
October 23, 19897 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

Rh“bbxgu, that the Jounbty Executive be authorized to
enter inftco the following contracts for the BErie County
Correctional Fecility - #T7% Building Stair Additdion:

GENZRAL CONSTRUCTION WORK

Enbersri

P

i.-“
iH

Miiler ag, Inc.
Bags Bid 374,700,005

CLECTRICAL WORE

Weydman Electyric

Bage Bid 514,863,00

Total contrachs: 589,569.00
and be it furitheyr

RESCILVED, that the sum of $5,000.00 be allocated o a
o ructicn contingency fund with authorization for the
Commissicner of Public Works to approve change orderg nob to
& 3 tha amount of the contingency, and be it furthex

RESOLVED, that deduct change orders will resul: in thess
funds belny returned to the contingency account, and be it
further

RESQLVED, that the ,omerui.er g Office e au:hof“:vd i
make payments for all of the above from the following bon

aocounts:

1983 New ECCF Bond FPunds, SPG 544, Fund 410

i
-3
o

1988 New Transitional Min. Security #Bond Funde, SFG
Fund 410

1931 Recongtruction & Bguipmenit, Clazs A
Fund, S8FG No. &

i
s
I
1
ey
t..:.
it
G
o
G
i3
iy

1995 ECOF & BCHC Improvements Bond Account, B8FFE 708, Fund
410

1287 Code Compliance Bond Fund, SFE 804, Fund 410

in the total amount of $94,563.00, and be it further



MEETING NO. 21 10
Qctober 23, 13887 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

RESCQLVED, that two certified copies of this reseolution be
ent to the Department of Public Works, Office of <the
OINLEsSioner .

{4-0)

=
=

N
C

GREORGE A. HOLT, Jr.
Vice Chairman

Mr. FITZPATRICK movaed the adoption. Ms. PEOPLES seconded.

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.

=, COHEN KENNEDY presented the following and moved for
eratbion. Ms. MARINELLI ssconded.

d
CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.
RESCLUTION NO. 418
OCTCRER 14, 1587 COMMUNITY ENRICHMENT
COMMITIER
REPORT NO. 11

ALL MEMDERS PRESENT EXECEPRPT LEGISLATCOR FISHER.

1. RESOLVED, that the following items are hereby received and
filed:
Ttem Page ~19%6 (Comm. 18M-14)

a. BUFFALD MIUSEUM OF SCOIENCE: Feagibllity Study of the DI & W
Terminal.
(4"0}

Item Page -1.997 (Comm. 13M-11)
bi. CGOLDHABER RESEwaH ABRSOCIATES . Buffalo Mugeuwn of Sclencs
Erie County Pcll - March 1997 Cmnibus.

(40}

Ivem Page -1387 {Comm. 19D-5})
. BRIE COMMUNITY COLLEGR: Minutes of Meeting Held 9/17/97.

{4-0)

Trem Page -1987 {Comm. 18D-6}
'] RUFFALO & BERIE COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY:. Minutes of Meeting Held
),1ﬁfqu

(4-0)



MEETING NO. 21 11
October 23, 1997 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

Itenm Page -19497 {(Comm. 19D-
&, ERIER COMMUNTTY COLLEGE: Minutes of Meeting He “d a/
{4~0)

Lem Page ~1987 : Comm, 20D-3)
be Helid

i. ERIE COMMUONITY CJOLLEGE: Netice of Meeting to
1G/28/97.

{4-0)

Item Page -19%7 (Comm. 20D-4;

. ERIE COMMUNITY COLLEGE: Notice of Committee Meetings to be

!y

Held 10/14/97 & 14G/206/97.
(4-0)

Ttemn Pags ~1387 (Comm. 20D-3})
I, RIE COMMUNITY COLLEER: Notice of Committee Meetings 10/3/97,
10/9/97 & 10/16/97.

{(4-0}

Ttem Page 1987 (Comm. 20E-15)
2. COUNTY BEBCUTIVE:

WHEREAS, the Exie Community College Board of Trustees has
slected to offer an Brie Community uol¢&g@ sponsorad  Harly
Retirement: ? cgrat, the cpen perviod of filing beginning on January
2, 1988 through December 26, 1938, with a retirement date no later

than Decexber 246, 13598, and

WHEREAS, the Erie Community College Board cf Trustess has
elected to pay each participant of the Erie Commu nﬁhy b,l*e*z
spDHSUred Rarly Retir remant Incentive Program a lump sum payment of
50% of hig/her base yveariy salary winus the appropriate withheldin
taxes, and

WHEREAS, the Erie Community College Beoard of Trusteses shall
not have any parbicipants in the Erie Community Colleges gpongored
ma cirement Incentive Program who parbicipate in ancther statse

offered rebirement incentive, and

WHEREAS, Erie County approval ig necessary to implement the
program,

NOW, THBREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVFD =,t the Hrie County Leglslature approves the Early
Retiremeant ive Prograwm 1998 elec Lﬂd by the EBrie Community

=
College anrq ot Trugtees, and bhe it further




MEETING NO. 21 12
Ogtober 23, 1987 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

RESOLVED, that certified copieg of this rescolution be
forwarded to the President of Erie Community Colliege, the
Department of Pergonnel and the Director of Budget and Management .

{4-0)

RANDT COHEN EENNEDY
Chairperson

Me. COHEN KENNEDY moved the adoption. Ms. MARINELLI seconded.

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.

TTEM 13 - M

r. HOLT presgented the following and moved foy ilmmediate
congslderation., Ms

PEOPLEE zeconded,

I" "3

CARRIED UNANIMOUSBLY.
RESOLUTION NO. 419
COTCRER 15, 1987 “PFTRL SERVICES
CMMITTEE
REPORT WNQ. B
ALL MEMBERS PRESZENT ZXCEPT LIAGISLATOR CHABER.

item is hersbyv received and

W3

1. RESCLVED, that the followin
filed:

Them Page ~1896 L
a. OLMA & DEBENEDEDTI: Youth Services FPunds
{4-0)

ITtem Page -1997 (Comm. 20E-10)
2. COUNTY BRECUTIVE:

WHEREAS, Dy. Yoonessi has been providing state-mandated
medical services to the Brie County Detention Center, and the Eris
County Deparitment of Youih Bervices-Detantion Divisgicon wishes to
xrovide for malntenance and continuation of medical care, case
practice, and supervision of medical services,

NOW, THEREFORE, By IT

RESOLVED, that £13,376 is hereby transferred from Accouni 880
4300 Interfunﬂ Paymeant to ECMC to Account B21-Dues & Feeg in the
Youth Serviceg-Deteniion Division, Departmnent 251 to ghift Dr.
Yoonessi from indirect pavment bhrougu BIMC teo direct payment from
Erie County Youth Service-Detention Divisgion, and be 1t further



MEETING NO. 21 13
October 23, 1997 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

RESOLVED, that the County Bxecutive iz hereby authorized to
2

exacute a contract in the amount of $13,37& w1th Dr. Shams Yoonessil
Lo provide for continuastion of medilical serviceg at the Youth
Servicesg Detention Facility, and be it furthexr

RES that the Erie County Legislature hereby makas a
finding *h& reguest for pr pcbdl provisions conbained in
Secticn 19.08 of the Administrative Code are impracticable with
regard to the hiring of Dr. Shams Yoonesgsi and these provisions ave
herebhy waived, and bs it furthex

RESOLVED, that said authorization be approved based cn the
exisL*ng formula by which the State of WVew York will provina
avenuas o0f at least 56,688 based on a reimbursement scheduls of

e
50% for a logal W:‘Lh and 100% for an out-ci-state youth receilving
gequres detthmoM services, and bs it further

RESCLVED, that certified copies of this wesoliution be
forwarded Lo Division of Budget, Management and Finance, tﬂL Brie
County Department of Youth Services, and the Brie County Medical
Center,

(4-0}

Item Fage -1997 (Comm. 208W-11)

3. COUNTY EBEERCUTIVE:
RESBCLVED, that ths County Bxecutive ig hereby authorizad to
trangfer $21,200 into Account 931-Buildings and Grounds Bguipment,

for the p“v,aasp of cameras needed to Pkﬁ%nd the Closed Circuit
Telavigion Surveilllance System Lo include Ln= new thirteen {13} bed
residential buillding at the East Pevrv etention centex. The
gource of funds for this transfer bein q $21,200 available in
Account 821-Dues and Fees, in the same administrative unit, and be
it further

RESOLVED, that said autho fLAaLLun,bu approved on bhe condition
that the State of New York provide yevenues of at least $10,600

O

baged on a reinmbursement schedule of 50% for a local voulbh and 100%
Lor an cut-ci-state youth receiving sscure detention services, and
be it further

SOL ‘ED, that c¢ertified coples of this resoluti
ied te the Divisicn of Budget, Management and FPinance and
Lhe Ezlu County Department of Youth Services.



MEETING NO. 21 14
October 23, 1997 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

Tiem Page ~1997 {Comm, 208-14)
4. COUNTY BXECIPIIVE:

WHEREAS, Aurora Audiclog - Services hag been approved by the

New York State Department i Tar to furnish early intervention

aegrvices for iz1£ nts and to l ages birth through two, with
development ejayf and their famiAies.

NOW, THERBEFORE, BE IT
RESOLVED, that in order fo provide for these services, the
County Execubtive iz hereby authorized to enter into contract with

>

is I
Aurors Audiclegical Services, and bhe it further

Lo cover the cost of this
in bthe 13%7 budget of the
rvices Lo ,a“dA,anpau Children
ity 20 Handicapped Children,

RESOLVED, that the nece S2a
contract have been appropril ;!
Department of Youzh Services, Se
Division in SFGE, acgounit #8831, Servic
and be it further

1§
6]
.
1]

PN

RESOLVED, that the Erie County Legisiature hereby makes a
findquﬁ that it is iwprac:i*ab; to follow the RFP procedures, and
hereby walves the procedures outJ neﬁ in Section 19.08 of the Erxie
County Administrative code, since this gpecial service wust be
provided immediately and hag teen approved by the New York State
Department of Healtbh, and be it further

RESOLVED, that certified coplies of this mssa‘ution e
forwarded to the Division of Budget, Management and Finance and
the Brie County Department of Youth Services.

{(4-0)

Iteam Page ~18g7 {Comm . 18)
5. COUNTY BXECUTIVE:

WHEREAS, the Erie County Legislature has already appropriated
fundg for the ﬂudtﬂvll_&l;cn, Ref ral and Assistance Program for

2Ty -3
the period Januaxy 1, 1997 to December 31, 1997, and

WHEREAS, the Deparitment of Senior Services hag expandad home
snerygy and weatherization agsistance for oldey County residents Lo
vear round coverags, and

WHEREAS, the Department ig in need of clerical assistance bo
gupport this year round effort effective November 1, 1897, and

WHEREAS, the WRAP-SOFA grant is 100% PFederally funded, and



MEETING NO. 21 15
October 23, 1997 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

Lhe
Jcb

identified funding within

WHEREAS, the <
Clerk Typight position,

grant to support
Sroup #4,

Department has
a full time Seniox

THEREFORE, BE IT

NOW,
hudget Sanioy

RESOLVED, bthat the
oseg be revised as

for tk e Department of
g WRAP-SOFA grant b

Servi ollows:
WRAR-SCPA ~ Project 716

Amendad

Acgount Degorintion Budgen Chances Budgert

ago Pargonal Ssarvices g87, 000 4+ 3,717 $80,7
326 Qther Expenses 32,3254 - 3,717 28, 63”

arnd be it further

T10on

RESOLVED, th rou
ﬁm P BOEA. grant,

at a Senioxr Clerk Typist peosi

added bto the beﬁrtmzﬁt of Senicr Serviceg
asffective Novemper 1, 1597, and be 1t further

RESOLVED, that certified coples
forwarded Lo the uiVlviQn of Budgeb, Managemeni JIC
the Department of Senioxr Sexrvices.

{&-0)

of thig resclubtion be
Finanos and

GEORGE &. BOLY, Jr.

Chairman

Mr. HOLT wmoved the adoption. Mg, PECOPLES seconded.

CRRRIED UNANIMOUSLY

TTEM 11 - Ms. PROPLES
tmmediate gonsideration. Ms.

presented the following

MARINELLY secondead.

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.

and moved



MEETING NO. 21 16
Qctober 23, 1997 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

RESOLUTION NO. 4Z0
OQCTORER 15, 1987 DNBEREY AND ENVIRONMENT
CC?Mi”rbE
REPORT NO. 12

ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

1. RESOLVED, that the following lteme are hereby received and filed:
Icem Page -1.237 {Comm. 208E-22)

B COURTY EXECUTIVE: ECSD No., 1 Overflow Retention Facilityv and

Pumpjng Station Proiect Contracht "I - Electrical Change Ordexr No

Fray Blectrical Construction.
(5-0)

age -19597 {(Comm. 20E~23)
. COUNTY EXECUTIVE: ECED NO. 5 Increase of Maximum to be Expended
5\ f
i S~}

Item Page ~1997 (Comm, Z20E-24)
<. COUNTY EXECUTIVE: ECSD No. I Cverflow Retention Faclility & Pumping
Station Project QQML¢4LL v . Plumbing Change Order No. I MKS Plumbling,
Inc.

(B-0}

Trem Page -1887 {Comm. 20M-3}
3. REGION 2 FOREST PRACTICE ROARD: Minutes of Meseting Held 9/18/97,

(5-0

A
[Sa]
3

{(Comm. 20M-4)
Street, City of Buffalce.

Item Paga .
= WYSDEC: Pact Bhest - 208
{5-0)

G st
Fed
3
...I-
W~
e
o)
3

Trem Page ~1987 (Comm., 20M-5)
£. MELINDA BOLLAND, CLEAN SITES: Sumrmary of Meeting Hel
Notice of Meeting Held 10/1/97.

(5-0)

[
D
&
S
LS
-
@

Item Page -1997 {Comm. 20M-~7}
. NYSDEC: Fact Sheet -~ I Howell Street, City of Buffalo.

(5-0}

Ttem rage -1897 {(Comm. 20M-3)

h.,  NYS FISH AND WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT BOARD: Minutes of Meeting Held
9/4/97.,
{5-0})



MEETING NO. 21 17
October 23, 1887 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

AR AMENDED
Icem Page -1997 {Int., 18-7)
2, SWAKICK, PREOPLES, MARSHALL, KUWIK, FITEZPATRICK, HOLY, FISHER, OLMA,
DEBENEDETTE, DUSZA, CREENAN, MARINELLI, CHASE, PAULY, COHEN KENNEDY,
RANZENHOFPER & LARSOW:
WHEREAS, the Eden Valley {42}, Bden-Boston {#3), and Eden-Langferd
(#4} Agricultural Digtricts were indtially created April 14, 1973; and

WHERRAS, Article 25A2 ol the New York State Agriculturasl and

Markets Law, Ssction 303.8, specifi ies that the County “eqxu-atlva body
&hall review any agx i"*ltuaam district created under thig saction eight
vears after the date of its TGat*Oa and every eight years thereafter;
and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a resoluticon on January 23, 1937, the Erie
County Leglslature directed the Cierk of the Legislature to publish a

nublico notice of the district’g review: and
iy f

of Plamning =nd to the Agricultural aﬁd Farmliand Protecticon Boax
(fﬁxnvr=y the Agr:cmltuvam District Advisory Cowmittee) of this
Legislature for review of the district; and

wHEREAS the district was duly referred to the Brie Counby Division
o

s 1o
)
=
o

WHERRAS on the Z7th day of May, 1897, pursuant to public notice,
a publico hearing wag held within the agriculitural districts in the Hden

Jr. and Sr. ngi School; and

WHEREAS, varicus matiers were brought before the public hesaring and
digcusged and considered; and

WHEREAS, the following modification
toe the above Agricultural District

{additiong and deletions) were
ags follows:

=
0
[

(T

W

b

J+ acres

Additions to ¥Nden Valley Agricultural District - Total of 2

L. Propayty of Cooper Ridge Nurseries, Inc. {Alfred H, Harrcington) SBL

182.00-2 - 32.1, 30.7 acres, East Pleasant Drive, Town of Hamburg.

2. Froperiy of Jogeph Lindstrom, 8BL 1%5,00-31-38.1(Ll1lz acres), and SBL
125.00~1-54 (l4+ acresg], a botal of 25 + acras,
South Creek Road, Town of Hamburg.

3. Property of Darryl Duink, SBL 183.00-1-82.11, 32 acres, 3142 Hichox
R4., Town of Hamnburg.

4. Property of oq,p Viclanti
SR, 222.00-2-1, 2.1, 2.2, 4, 5.2, 5.1%, total of 1353 acrse, Darby

and Townlins thd Tcwn of Edan.



MEETING NO. 21 18
October 23, 1997 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

Deletions to Bden Valliev Agriculifural Distxict - Total of 156+ acres
% Property of Mr. & Mrs. # 1 Mrs. Doris Agle, My, Carl
. Hauvshalter and Mr. John Caslar, EBL 18%5.00-3-32, 46i_amf&u

at 5-6797 Gowanda State Road, Town of Hamburg.
2. The entire Bonnie Lane Subdivision, Gowands State Eoad and
Bonnies Lane, Town of Hamburg, zlsc the land toe the sasih of
‘hl“ & bdlvlal”ﬂ.whlﬁb falls within the agricultural district
xcept Tor the XKenneth Heonxry properxrty {(88BL 19835.00-3-29.31]
which showld conbtinue in the acr;c:ituraA district, 44.75 +
acres as it is active agricultural land. The tax parcels

o
which are recommanded fur deletion are: ERL 18%
3

31.12, and 21.2; aiso $SEL 208.07-1-5 through 33, 4.3,
35.2, 35.111, and 36; also SBL 2¢9.07-2-5 throw 8, 2.11 and 190

3
theru 20, a tobtal of 110 1+ acres,

Deletion bto Bden-Bogton Agricultural Districet {(in the Qrohard Park
arcsal - Total of 132 4+ acres

1. Property of Nelscon Keem and others, SBL 172.00-1-13.2, 13.1z%,
14, 15.1 16.1 and 16.2, 4%:  acres, Dusrr RBd., Town of

2. Property of Rudy Rachig, SBL-184.00-2-48.1, 5.65 acres,
Northwest corner of Powars and Wurphy Roads, Town of Crohard

Park.

3. ?Lopettd'o; Sis of Mercy, SBL 184.00-3-27, 77.8 acree at
$.5245% Murphy { d (zast gside}, Town qf urbh‘ri Park.

WHEREAS, in accordance with the New York State Environmentzl

Quality Review Acht of 187% and in acceordance with adepted review

srocedures  and  the oxiteria set forth in Part 617, thess

agricultural districteg and the modifications have bean ;ovxﬂwtd nd

determinaed to have no significant effect on the sanvironment

{Bxhibit A,R,C).
NOW, THEREFORE, BIE IT

RESOLVED, that the Erie County Legislaturse conoues in ih_
ecommandations and findings made by the Agriculitural and Faxrmland
otection Board and the Department of BEnvircnment and Planning and
hersby approve and reaifirm the existing Eden Valley (#2Z),
n-Bogteon (#3), and Bden- Lancford (#4) Agricultural Districts
ether with the modificaticns {(additions and daletions to the
en Valley (#2), and the Eden-Boston {(#3) Agricultural Districts,
h no wodifications o the Rden-Langford (#4) Agricultural
trict, and the Negalbive Declaration, and be it fuvrther

[ RN o R T



MEETING NO. 21 19
Qctober 23, 1997 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

RESOLVED, that upon the adopition of this regolution, the Clerk
of the TﬂJiuﬁath be dirscted to forward the ne
decumentation to the appropriate officials of the State of Ne
in accerdance with the Agricultural and Markets Law and that co,1
Of thig regolubion be gent Lo the fhwnu of E&en, Hamburg, Ch1£
ark, Boston and North Collins and fto the Hrie County Dapartment of
vironment and Planning (Chet Jandzinskil.

WHEREAS, the County of Hrie, has hesn requested by the Town of
Weslh Seneca fo assist in the foreglosure and trangfer of the former
§ Wire Site, and

WHEREAS, Brie Counity took control of the property on September
24, 1997 through foreclosure, and

WHEREAS, Hrie County has submitted an application for fundin
under the 1996 New York State Clean Alr and Water Bond Act for this
site, which would provide additlonal indemnification against any
env¢runmwuta1 concerng, and

=

WHEREAS, West Seneca has agresed to purchase the site for one
doliar {51.00) and develop it & 2% i 11l 1

o]

Lity, an

WHEREAS, Erie County has allocated $90,000 in Community

Development Block Grant Funds ftowards this project

-~

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that the County Executive is authorized to esnter
into contractg with the Town of West Seneca, selling the former
Madigon Wire site to the Town for the sum of one dollar (81.00},
and be it further

!

to develop the

RESOLVED, thaibi the Town cf Wegt Ssneca agres
g = ith the general

£
ve recreatlion site in aCCOldaPCG w1
N

- URS Consgultants, and be 1t further

RESOLVED, that the project site be open to all residents of
BErie County for thelixr use, and be it further

RESOLVED, that if the Town of West Senesca does not develo
coenges vo operate the site as a park and recreational f% ilit
a

.

site wilil revert back to Erie County, and be it further



MEETING NO. 21 20
October 23, 1997 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

oyt

RESOLVED, that the Clerk of the Legislature be directed i«

gand cexrti f*,“ copies of this resclution to the ?udge Director,
the Comnissioner of u"v+rﬁnmaﬂt and Planning, and the County
Attorney.

50}

Ttem Page ~1587 (Comm. 20E-18)

a. QOUNTY SXECUTIVE:

WHEREAZS, the County of Erie has secured tas services of Fox
nd Company - Buffalc to assist the Divigion of Sswerage Man agement
in iits review of revisions made by the Bulfalo Sewer TAuthor rity to
irie Cour“y Sewsr District No. 1l and Zrvile County Sewer District No.
service agreements, and

= e o

e

WHEREAS, the Hrie “““n?" Division of Sewerags Maﬂegamant hasg
. C " - X . -

= 2 h} 1 o — -
advised the Legisl

completed and pald in *“1*, dnd

WHEREAS, the Erie County Division of qﬁwﬁfaqﬁ Managament hag
recommended the final acceptance of the accounting agreement dated
D@cmmbar 17, 1922 with Fox and Company - Buffalo, in the amount of

oy
Al

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVEL, that nhe Acccunt 1ﬂg Agresnent dated, December 17,
1892 between Lhc County of Brie/Divigion of Sewarage Mﬁ?;g@m@ﬁ: and
Fox and Comgany -~ Buffalo be formall closed~out in the final
amount of 33,403.00, and bs 1t £uiwher

RESOLVED, thalt the Clerk of the Legislature be directed to
gsend two A) certified copilies of this Resoluticn te Charliss J.
Alegsi, P.E., Department of BEnvironment and Planning and one {1}
certified <o y @ash Lo the Erie County Cempuruiler’s Office and
Richard J. guhvbhtﬁl Asgistant Counby Attorney.

(5-~0}

Itam Page -1997 {Comm. R20FE-1%)
COUNTY BXECUTIVE:

WHEREAS, the Town of Clarence, on behalf of Town Sewer
istrigt MNo. 2, hag requested ithe gervice agreement with EBrie

County Sewer EiufTLLr No. 5 be modified to al for the use of

cartificates issued by the Peanut Lins Se wage Works Corporation in

lisu of cash for pavment of the Utilizati Fes.

3

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT



MEETING NO. 21 21
October 23, 1997 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

RESOLVED, that the proposaed service agreement amendment,
AmQEQWQ:: No 3; hetwsen Clarence Town Sewsr Digtrict Ne. 2 and

Brie “nty Sewer Digtrict No. 3 ilg hereby approved, 4:& I it
I“TtFPT

RESOLVED, that the County Execugive he, and hereby is,
avthorized to gxecut@ & gervice agreement subtect to approval as Lo
form by the County Attorney, betwsen Erxie County Sewer Districh No.

5 ang the Qlarence iown Sewer District MNo. 2, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Clerk of the Legislature send a certifie
copy of the resolution to Charles J. Alesgsi % H., i
”Umﬂi%';OﬁuL, Apmr"m@nt cf EBavircmsent and Pl qnninc and Ri
J. chpc“tp aseistant County Attorney.

(5

oo
(SR

o
b

faalio B ot
=

{ b &

G &

R

SRECGUORY B. QOLMA
Chalrman

=
v
o
o
e
i
=
{n
r
€1
e
o
[t
3]
ot
1)
i
o
q)
i
s
I
n
O
—
<
)]
bt
O
ol

be separatad.
GRANTHED.

Mz. PREOPLES noved the balance of the report. Ma., COHEN KENNEDY
secondad.

CARRIED UNANIMCUSLY.
Mg . PEOPLES offered an amendmeni to Resolve No. 3 ag follows:
Add a gixth WHEREAS clausge to read as follows:

WHEREAS, the County iz willing to allow the Town of West
Seneca early entry on the BSite To ajﬁow the Town and/or its
contractors LJ Lemul;mh the remaininy structures on bthe Site and
develop the area for passive reox eatnon,
ad ag follows:

Add a new First RESOLVE clauss to ©

@]
fI}

RESOLVED, that the County Execubive isg authorized to enter
into an Barly Entry Agresment with the Town of West Seneca and/or
its contractors o 21low the Town and/or its 1
demclish bthe remaining structures on the Site aﬂd +u
redevelopmant procseses, and be it further

Mg . PECPLES moved the adeopticon of the amendment. Ms. COHEN
KENNEDY geconded.

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.



MEETING NO. 21 22
October 23, 1997 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

Mg. PEOPLES moved the adeption of Resclve No. 3 as amended.
. COHEN KENNEDY seconded.

i

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.

LEGISLATORS RESOLUTIONS:

ITEM 15 - Mg, PECPLES presented the following resolution and
regussted 1t be relerred Lo the SCCIAL SERVICES COMMITTEER.

Int. 21i-1 From: Lage Peoples, Fisher & Holt Re: Amend

iorkfare Reguirements for *drcntﬁ with Children One Year of Age or
leas:

TTEM 16 -~ Mr. GREENAN presented the L[ollowin regolution and
, E €
regusgted it be ’eferred o the FINANCE & MANAGEMENT COMMITTEER. Ms .
PROPLES zeoconded.

Int. 231i-2 From Leg. Greenan Re: Uge of Revenue Deriv From Motor
T =4 = f=3 -

ad
g for Road & Bridge & Bridgs Repaix

Vel 1 & Fe .

ITEM 17 - Ms. PECPLES prasented the foiloving resclution and movad
for ifmmediate considevation. Mg, COHEN XKENNEDY seconded.

CARRIED UNANIMCOUSLY.

RESOLUTION NO. 420 RE: Urging FCOO  Rejeciion of

Petition for FPreempticon of Local
Zoning Authoriby. (Int. 231-3)

WHEREAZ, the Nabtional Agsociation of Broadcasters (WAB) has
petitioned the Federal Jommunications CuTMTuu*Oﬁ (FCC)  seeking =2
pxaeuﬁ<¢ua of  lecal zoaing authority concerning  the oiting and
gonstruction of certain communications towers, and

WHEREAS, accerding *o the NAR petition, gald commnications towers
and  the presmptive civing authority are neceasary Low Lae rapld
implementation of digital television techmoiogy; and



MEETING NO. 21
October 23, 1997 ERIE COUNTY LECGISLATURE

WHEREAS, =saild petitvion seeks to replace state and loca
governments ?h“'ﬁg aunthority with 3 review and citing proces
recognizes the FCCO'g as the final arbiter in disputeg between loca
governments and petitioners, and

WﬁPR?Au, in many caseg these communications towsrs are one and
a half mileg high, repregenting a significant alteration of & local
community’s la d.cape, and

0

WHEREAS, in Erxie County, each local community, including three

rg, twenby six Lownsg and gixteen vil lages all have local zonlinc
DraLLances and review uoaruﬂ that regularly consider cvelcpm tets
gue inciuding the V*L ng of communications towers, and their
impact cn Lhe lecal environment, and

WHEREAS, the petition seeking a presmption of state an ¥
soning authority represents an unwanted and unnecegsary intrusion
into local autonomy,

NOW, THERBEFORE, BE IT

3 oy 5

RESOLVED, that the Drie County Legisiabture doss harsby go on
record in uﬂp}si*ion o the NAB petition segkiﬁg preemption of
gtate and leoczl zoning suthority concerning the cilting and
construction of communications towsrs, and be it further

RESOLVED, thab this Honorable Body éOL“ hereby reguest thab
the FCC reject said NAB petition and veaffirm the authority of
state and local governments tbto determine zonlng and land use
igsues, and be it further

RW&OLVVD that certified copies of this resol be
forwarded to FCC Chalrman Reed Hundt and the menbers of the Westarn
New York ConM resgional delegation.

.

Figceal Impact: To Be Dstermined.
CRYEBTAL DAVISE PEOPLES

Chairmar Swanick directed that Bt AL be added to the
BOO scxsn¢p.

Mz, PEOPLES moved the adoption of the regolutilion as amended,
Me. MARINELLY secondsd.

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY



MEETING NO. 21 : 24
Octobexr 23, 1997 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

ITEM 18 -~ Mz, PEQPFLES presented the following zesu'utihﬂ and
moved for immsdiates conaideration. Ms. COHEN KENNEDY seconded.

RESOLUTION NC. 422 RE: Marilla Agricultural District §-
Yeay Review. {Inkt. 21-4)

RESOLYED, that the Clerk of the Legiglature is directed o
hold a Public Hearing on kc,alLe: 10, 1987 st 7:30 p.m. at the

Marilla Town Hall, 1740 Two Rod Road, Yarilla, NY 14102 concerning
rhe g-year review of Mar;l;d Agricuitural District, and be it
further

RESCLVED, that the Clerk of the Legislature is hervebhy directed

o publish said Nobtice of Public He4zinq in the newspaper haviag
general circuiation within the Marilla Agricultural Di QLT4CV, to so
notify the afifected muniaipallty'dnd Lnu Drupnxty OWMﬁKv affactad
by any preoposed modifications (additions/deletions) the Marilia

Agricultural District.

CHARLES M. SWANICE FREDERICK J. MARSHALL CRYBTAL D. FEOPLES
BDWARD 4. KUWIE MICHAEL A. FITZRATRICE (GRORGE A. HOLY,Jr.
JURITE P. FISHER GREGORY B. OLMA ALBERT DEBENEDETTI
RBYMOND XK. DUSEA JOHN W, GREBENAN LYNN M. MARINELLI
JEANE Z. (CHASE WILLIAM A, PAULY RANDI COHEN KENNEDY
MICHAEL H. RANZENHOFER DALE W. LARSCW

Ms. PEOFLES moved the adopticn. Mz, COHEN KENNEDY secondad.

CARRIED UNANIMCUSLY .

TTEM 18 - My, RUWIK presenbted the following resciution and moved
immediate consideraticn. Mg, PEOPLES secondad.

h
9]
5

CARRTIED UNANIMOUSLY.



MEETING NO. 21 25
October 23, 19897 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

RESOLUTION NO. 4232 RE: ancing Tralffic Safery in the Town

of Hamburg {Imt. 231-5%)

WHEREAS, the Lagislature set asides funds in the 1397 Erie County
Budoet for use by wcrthy Jﬂmuﬁltm crganizations and governmental

dge
agencies, and

WHEREAS, this fiﬁdLng may be provided hy the County of Erie to

lecal comnmunity based oy an*Zo_iﬁ?S and dq&ﬂ”it& for the purposes of

gsisting our vouth or senioxr r1u17egs, znd Lo assist in orime fighting,
emergency servicesg, or other types of :Q¢qhhuxhont~ba$ed sarvice
delivery, and

WHEREAS, the Town of Hamburg, to improve traffilic signalization and
other gafety features, ilg in need of a funding grani from the County,

-

ANnd
WHEREAS, the Legislature must pass an enabling resclution such as
thiszs to effect thiszs trangler of funds,

NOW, THEREFORE, BHE IT

RESOLVED, thalt the Eris County Le
transfer of $15,000 from the legislative contingency (Countywide
Contingency DAC: 110922310893} to Fund 110, Protject 321, Department 301
Agency Payments & Grante - Fublic Benefit Services, (DAC: 110921301830},
for payving the following agencies:

giglature does hereby approve the

NAME LINE AMOUNT
Town of Hamburg -~ Traffic
Signal Improvement Program 830/026% 315,000
TOTAL $  1B,G00

and be it further

RESOLVED, that the County Executive is hereby authorized to enter
into contract with the agency cited, and be it further

RESOLVED, that certified copies of this resolution be gent to
County Executive Dennis Gorski, Budget Director Kenneth C. XKruly,
First Assistant County Attorney Alan Gerstman, Hamburg Town Traffic
Safety Coordinator Timothy Ellis, 3586 Connie Trail, Blasdell, NY
14219.

Fiscal Impact: Appropriation of 1997-budgeted funds.

EDWARD J. KUWIK



MEETING NO. 21 26
October 23, 1987 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

Mr. KUWIK moved the adoption of the amendment. Ms. PEOPLES
seconded.

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.

ITEM 20 - Ms. PEOPLES presented the following resolution and moved
for immediate consgideration. Ms. MARINELLI seconded.

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.

RESOLUTION NO. 424 RE: Release of Funds from
Legislative Contingency.
(Int. 21-86)

WHEREAS, the Legislature set aside funds in the 1997 Erie County
Budget for use by worthy community organizations and governmental
agencies, and

WHEREAS, this funding may be provided by the County of Erie to
local community based organizations and agencies for the purposes of
assisting our youth or senior citizens, and to assist in crime fighting,
emergency services, or other types of neighborhood-based service
delivery, and

WHEREAS, Canal Fest of the Tonawandas received a $4,000 zllocation
earlier this vyear to fund serxrvices provided through its annual
summertime events, a small additional appropriation has proven
neceggary, and

WHEREAS, the Legislature must pass an enabling resolution such as
this to effect this transfer of funds,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that the Erie County Legislature does hereby approve the
transfer of $1,000 from the legislative contingency (Countywide
Contingency DAC: 110523310893} to Fund 110, Project 921, Department 301
Agency Payments & Grants - Public Benefit Serviceg, (DAC: 11092130i830),
as follows:

ORIGINAL NEW
NAME LINE AMQOUNT +/ = AMOUNT
Canal Fest
of the Tonawandas n/a $ 4,000 $ 1,000 $ 5,000
TOTAL g 1,000

and be it further



MEETING NO. 21 ‘ 27
October 23, 1997 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

RESOLVED, that the County Executive is hereby authorized to enter
into amended contract with the agency cited, and be it furthex

RESOLVED, that the Director of the Divisgion of Budget, Management
and Finance, the Clerk of the Legislature, and the County Attorney be
and hereby are empowered to complete any and all paperwork necessary
to effectuate this budget trangfer, and be it further

RESOLVED, that certified copies of this resolution be sent to
County Executive Dennis Gorski, Budget Director Kenneth C. Kruly,
First Asgistant County Attorney Alan Gerstman and to Mike Addy, Canal
Fest of the Tonawandas, PO Box 1243, North Tonawanda, NY 14120.
Fiscal Impact: Appropriation of 1997-budgeted funds.

CHARLES M. SWANICK
Ms., PEOPLES moved the adoption. Mg. MARINELLI seconded.

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.

ITEM 21 - Mr. PAULY presented the following resoclution and moved
for immediate consideration. Ms. PEOPLES seconded.

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.

RESOLUTION NO. 425 Re: Budgetary Adjustment.
(Int. 21-7)
WHEREAS, the Legislature budgeted funds in the 19297 Eris County
udget for use by worthy community organizations and governmental
agencles, and

WHEREAS, among those agencies was Clean Communities of Western
New York, an organization which studies and advocates for the use of
alternative fuelsg, and

WHEREAS, Clean Communities received a $20,000 allocation for
1997, but will not utilize all of those funds this year, and

WHEREAS, the Eggertsville Hose Co. is in need of lifegaving
emergency equipment to assist in its mission of providing service to
the local community, and

WHEREAS, a budget transfer in the amount of $5,000 is necessary,



MEETING NO. 21

Octob

er 23, 1987 ERTIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

28

NOW, THREREFORE, BHE IT

RESOLVED, that the Erie County Legisglature doss hereby approve
the trangsfer of $5,000 within Fund 110, Proiscth 92 1, Department 301
Agency Paymente & Granbts Public Benefit Services {BAC:
110821301830), as follows:

BUDGEEY HNE

NAME LINE AMOUNT +f - AMOUNT
Clean Communities/wWNY 830/0538 20,000 {$5,000) 815,400
Eggertav1 le Hoge Co. n/a -0- 85,000 S 5,000
and be it further

RESOLVED, that the County EBxecutive isg hereby authorized to enter
into geontract with the agency cited, and that the Director of the
Divigion of Budget, Management and Finance, the Clerk of the
Legiglature, and the County Attorney be and hereby are empowered to
complete any and all paperwork necegsary to affectuate this budgset
vranafer, and be it further

RESOLVED, that certified copies of thiz resolution be sent bo
County Executlive Dennils Corski, Budget Dirsctor Fenneth . Kruly,
Firgt Agsistant County Attorney Alan Gerstman and to Chief Steve
Matalsz, ?gccr:s*zlle Heose Company, 1880 Eggert Road, Amherst, NY
14226,
Figeal Impact: Appropriation of 1937-bhudgeted funds.

that

WILLIAM 2. PAULY

=3

Mr. PAULY moved the adoption. Ms. PECPLES ssconded.

,

QUL

P
&

CARRIED UNANIM

ITEM 22 - Mr. HOLT presen tﬁd. h@ following resclutilon and requeste
it be Fifﬂ“r d Lo the FINANCE AND MANAGEMENT CCOMMITTER.

GRANTED

Int. 21-8 From: Leg. Helt Re: Buflfalo Place, Inc. Budgeb



MEETING NO. 21 29
October 23, 1997 ERTE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

COMMUNICATIONS DISCHARGED FROM COMMITTIEER:

ITEM 235 - Mz, PEOPLES wmoved to digschsy ~ge The FPINANCE AND
MANACEMENT COMMITTER from further congideration of Comm. 20D-10. My .
DERENEDETTI seconded,

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.

RESOLUTICON NO. 426 Re: E£ale of County Owned Invaenitory
SBL ¥ 88.330-2-13
212 Bast Street, Buflfale, NY

RESOLVED, that the following describsd paxcel of land be secld
withoutr Public Auction puxbuant Lo Article 14, Secticon 14-1.0 of the
Hrie County Tax Acht £o: Black Rock - Rivergide Nelghborhood Housing
Services, Inc., 202 Military Road, Buffalc, New York 14207 for

of Cne and $0/7100 Doliaxs {(51.00).

All That Tract ox Par”e] of Land, situate in the City of Buifalo,

Ee
County of Erie and State of New York being part of Farmlotbt 139, Townghip
TR, Reangse PA;

N,

+ Sar rade S
Jufialu, huw York) 233.00 = 82.50;

Intending to c¢onvey all land acguired by Brle A SGarial No.
the Counby In Rem Tax Foreclosure Action No. 153: and be it

RESOLVED, that the Erie County Executive 1ls hereby auvthorized and

i*r"crad Lo execute a quit claim deed conveying the interest of the

uuq_b of Erie in the above describad property the aforesald
purchaser, and be it further

RESQLVED, that in the future, if this parcel is scld by the not for
profit agency (Black krRock - Rivergide neighborhood Huu%iuq Services
Inc.), the County of Erie shall receive an amount equal te the former
tax lien {($1,911.832) or one"“mlf of the proﬂ*i of the Lale, whichever is
less, and ke it further

¥

RES»TVFF that certified copies of this resolution be forwarded to
igsion of Budget, Management and Finance and the County Attornev’s

Ms. FEOPLES moved the adoption. My, DERENEDETTI seconded.

CARRIED IINANIMOUSLY.



MEETING NO. 21 30

QOctober 23, 1997 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

ITEM 24 - bMg. PEG PINANCE & MANAGEMENT
COMMITTERE from furiher D-319Aa, Mp. FITEPATRICK
aacondad.

RESOLUTION NG, 4z7 RE: Corrections of Brrors on

Peiitions,

WHEREAS, the Erie County Director of Real Property Tax Services has
received applications for corrected tax billings and / or refunds for taxes
previously paid in accordance with New York State Real Property Tax Law
sections 554 and 556 and

WHEREAS, the Director has investigated the validity of such
applications { see attached .listing ) noy therefore éﬁ?ij/lo
RESOLVED, that petitions numberedféZ&&-through Bepnbeie Inclusive
be hereby approved or denied based upon the recommendatien of the Director
of Real Propserty Services and be charged back to the applicable Towns
and / or Citieg.

—

Petition No. 3333 / 9798 - ASSESSCR -~ Cancel - $6,016.892

$BL Ne. 26.03-1-5.11 - TOWN OF AMHERST

Acct. No. 1ll2 - § 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - & 6,016.92
charge to : SWEET HOME CENTRAL 6,016.92

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, ASSESSED VALUE WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY ON THE
TAX ROLL. ASSESSMENT WAS 390,700 IT SHOULD BE 152,000. RPTL S550(2)A.

S

Petition No. 2334 / 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $59.21

SBL No. 26.07-1-1.2 - TOWN OF AMHERST

Acct. No, 112 - % 0.00
Acct., No. 132 - § 59.21
Charge to : SWEET HOME CENTRAL 5¢.21

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, ASSESSED VALUE WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY ON THE
TAX ROLL. ASSESSMENT WAS 61,600 IT SHOULD BE 58,000. RPTL 55C{2}A.

Petition No. 1135 / 9758 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $355.98

SBL No. 42.00-2-10 - TOWN OF AMHERST

aAcct, No., 112 - § 0.0C0
Acct. No., 132 - S 355,98
Charge to : WILLIAMSVILLE CENT 355.98

CANCEL =~ CLERICAL ERROR, ASSESSMENT WAS ENTERED INCORRECLTY ON THE TAX
ROLL. ASSESSMENT WAS 24,400 IT SHOULD BE 20,000. RPTL 550{2)A.

Petition No. 331%{/ 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $271.93

SBL No. 42.11-6-26 - TOWN OF AMHERST

Acct. No, 112 - § c.00
acct. No. 132 ~ 3 271.93
Charge to : WILLIAMSVILLE CENT 271.93

CANCEL - CLTRPTCAL EPROP . AGCSFCCTR UATHET MG THTEDETMA THAADDESTI S /My mors



31

MEETING NO. 21
October 23, 1997 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

Fetition No. 3337 / 9798 -~ ASSESSOR = Cancel - $252.12

SBL No. 55.16-9-11 - TOWN OF AMHERST

Acct. No. 112 ~ § 0.00
Acct. No, 132 -~ % 252.12
Charge to : WILLIAMSVILLE CENT 252.12

CANCEL ~CLERICAIL ERROR, ASSESSED VALUE WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY ON THE
TAX RCOLL, ASSESSMENT WAS 118,200 IT SHOULD BE 108,000. RPTL 550(2)A.

Petition Ho. 333€?/ 9798 = ASSESSCR ~ Cancel - $941.85

SBL No. 55.20-2-25 - TOWN QF AMHERST

Acct. Ne. 112 - 5 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - § 941.86
Charge to : WILLIAMSVILLE CENT ' 941.86

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, ASSESSED VALUE WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY ON THE
TAX ROLI.. ASSESSMENT WAS 162,100 IT SHOULD BE 124,000. RPTL 55D{2)A.

<>
Petition No. 3%%9/; 9798 =~ ASSESSOR - Cancel - $1,893.61

S$BL No. 56.05-9-4 - TOWH OF AMHERST

Acct. No. 112 - § 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - § 1,893.61
Charge to : WILLIAMSVILLE CENT 1,893.61

CANCEL ~ CLERICAL ERROR, ASSESSMENT WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY ON THE
TAX ROLL. ASSESSMENT WAS 79,600 IT SHOULD BE 3,000. RPTL 550(2)A.

4

—

Petition MNo. 3340 / 9798 -~ ASSESSOR - Cancel - $111.74

SBL, No. 56.55-1-1./93B - TOWN OF AMHERST

Acct., No. 112 - § ¢.00
Acct. No. 132 - § 111.74
Charge to : WILLIAMSVILLE CENT 111.74

CANCEL -CLERICAL ERROR, THE SENIOR EXEMPTION THAT WAS ENTERED ON THE
TAX ROLL WAS ENTERED IN THE AMOUNT OF 2,260 IT SHOULD BE 6,780,
RPTL 880(2)B.

53 [

Petition No. &%¢{// 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $250.81

SBL No. 67.07-3-18 - TOWN OF AMHERST

Acct. No. 112 - S 0.60
Acct. No, 132 - § 250.81
Charge to : SWEET HOME CENTRAL 250.81

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSMENT WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY ON THE
TAX RCLL. ASSESSED VALUE WAS 61,000 IT SHOULD BE 45,700. RPTL 550(2)A.



32

ING NO. 21
ggfgber 23, 1887 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

510

Petition No. 3337 / 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $193.08

SBL No, 67.07-9-12 - TOWN OF AMHERST

Acct. No. 112 - $ 0.00
Acct. No. 122 - § 193.08
Charge to : SWEET HOME CENTRAL 193,08

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, ASSESSED VALUE WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY ON THE
TaX ROLL. ASSESSMENT WAS 58,700 IT SHOULD BE 46,%60. RPTL 550(2)A.

&

5Bl No. 67.74-1-11 ~ TOWN OF AMHERST

Petition No. 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $880.19

Acect. No. 112 - ¢ 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - § 880.19
‘Charge to : AMHERST CENTRAL 880.19

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE SENICR EXEMPTION IN THE AMOUNT OF 32,265
WAS OMITTED IN ERROR FROM THE TAX ROLL. RPTL 550(2)C.

retition No. 3§;42%>9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $682.00

SBL No. 68.18-7-24 - TOWN OF AMHERST

Acct. No. 112 -~ § 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - § 682.00
Charge to : AMHERST CENTRAL 682.00

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY ON
THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSHENT WAS 97,000 IT SHOULD BE 72,000.

RPTL 550 (2}A.
bl
o /3 | .
Petition No. 334% / 5798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - 531%.20

SBL No. 79.12-9-47 - TOWN CF AMHERST

Acct. No, 112 - & 0.00
Acct., No. 132 - § 319.20
Charge to : AMHERST CENTRAL 319.20

CANCEL -~ CLERICAL ERROR, ASSESSED VALUE WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY ON THE
TAX ROLL. ASSESSMERT WAS 223,000 IT SHOULD BE 208,000. RPTL 550(2}A.

2

Petition No. 3346~/ 9798 -~ ASSESSOR - Cancel - $381.92

SBL No. 79.12-30-42 -~ TCWN OF AMHERST

Acct. No. l1l2 - § D.00
Acct. No. 132 - § Jgl1.92
Charge to : AMHERST CENTRAL 3gl.92

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, ASSESSED VALUE WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY ON THE
TAX ROLL. ASSESSMENT WAS 115,000 IT SHOULD BE 101,000. RPTL 550(2)A.



33

. 21
ggfgiii gg, 1997 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

_ S &
Fetition No. 3347 / 9798 - ASSESSOR =~ Cancel - $272.80

SBL No. 79.15-2-% - TOWN OF AMHERST

Acct., No. 112 - § 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - §  272.80
Charge to @ AMHERST CENTRAL 272.80

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, ASSESSED VALUE WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY ON THE
TAX ROLL. ASSESSMENT WAS 68,000 IT SHOULD BE 58,000. RPTL S550(2}A./

Petition No. 3§;é/g?9798 ~ ASSESSOR - Cancel - $272.80

SBL No. 80.06-2-12 =~ TOWN OF AMHERST

Acct. No. 112 - § . 0.00
Acct, No. 132 - § 272.80
Charge to : AMHERST CENTRAL ' C272.80

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, ASSESSED VALUE WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY ON THE
TAX ROLL. ASSESSMENT WAS 163,00 IT SHOULD BE 143,000, RPTL 550(2)A.

S/
Petiticn No. 3¢9 /79798 - ASSESSOR - cancel - $575.61

SBL No. 80,10-18-15 - TOWN OF AMHERST

Acct. No. 112 - 8 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - 8 575.61
Charge to : AMHERST CENTRAL 875.61

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, ASSESSED VALUE WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY ON THE
TAX ROLL. ASSESSMENT WAS 81,000 IT SHOULD BE 60,000, RPTL 550(2}A.

AS

Petition No. 3358 7 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $4,944.15

SBL Ne. 81.12-3-29 - TOWN OF AMHERST

Acct. No. 112 - $ 000
Acct. No. 132 - % 4,944.15
Charge to : WILLIAMSVILLE CENT 4,944.15

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERRCR, ASSESSED VALUE WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY ON THE
TAX ROLL. ASSESSMENT WAS 2,000,000 IT SHOULD BE 1,800,000,

RPTL 550(2)A.
S
Petition No. 3351 //2798 ~ ASSESSOR - Cancel - $12,219.46
SBL No. 80.12-3-30 - TOWN OF AMHERST
acct. No. 112 - 3 0.00
Acct, No. 132 - 3 12,219.486
Charge to : WILLIAMSVILLE CENT 12,219.46
CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, ASSESSED VALUE WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY ON THE

TAX ROLL. ASSESSMENT WAS 3,374,300 IT SHOULD BE 2,880,000.
RPTL 550(2)A.



MEETING NO. 27 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

october 23, 1897

S-RO

Petition No,—-33%2 / 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $562.40

SBL No. 81.09-1~22 - TOWN OF AMHERST

Acct. No. 112 - $ ¢.00
Acct. No. 132 - $ 562.40
Charge to : WILLIAMSVILLE CENT 562.40

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE SENIOR EXEMPTION IN THE AMOUNT CF 22,750
WAS OMITTED IN ERROR FROM THE TAX ROLL. RPTL 550(2z)C.

33/

SBL No. 81.09-2-46 =~ TOWN OF AMHERST

Petition No. 978% - ASSESSOR ~ Cancel - $259,57

Acct. No. 112 - % 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - § 259.57
" Charge to : WILLIAMSVILLE CENT 259.57

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, SENIOR EXEMPTION IN THE AMOUNT OF 10,500
WAS OMITTED IN ERROR FROM THE TAX ROLL. RPTL 550(2)C.

44 |
Petition No. 3 / 9798 - ASSESSQOR - Cancel - $207.65

‘SBL No. 81.12-3-6,1 ~ TOWN OF AMHERST

Acct, No. 112 - § 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - S 207.65
Charge to : WILLIAMSVILLE CENT 207.65

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, ASSESSED VALUE WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY ON THE
TAX ROLL. ASSESSMENT WAS 109,200 IT SHOULD BE 100,800.RPTL 550(2)C.

23

.
Petition No.” 33E5E- / 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - 5620.96

SBL No. 211.13~1~48 =~ TOWN OF BOSTON

Acct. No. 112 - § 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - § 620.96
Charge to : HAMBURG CENTRAL 620.96

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE SENIOR EXEMPTION IN THE AMOUNT OF 28,500
WAS OMITTED IN ERROR FROM THE TAX ROLL. RPTL 550(2)C.

S=3

Petition No.-3356 ?/9798 ~ ASSESSOR - Cancel - $428.94

S$BL No. 212.03-1-21 - TOWN OF BOSTON

Acct. No. 112 - § 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - 3 428.94
Charge to : ORCH PARK CENTRAL , 428.94

CANCEL = CLERICAL ERROR, THE SENIOR EXEMPTICON IN THE AMOUNT OF 21,000
WAS OMITTED IN ERROR FROM THE TAX ROLL. RPTL 550(2)C.



35

MEETING NO. 21
October 23, 1887 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

Petition Na.ﬁggﬁ?‘/ 9798 - ASSESSCR - Cancel - $136.44

SBL No. 226.03-1-12 - TOWN CF BOSTON

- Acct. No. 112 - $ 0.00
Acct. No. 132 -~ § 136.44
Charge to : EDEN CENTRAL 136.44

CANCEL ~ ERROR IN ESSENTIAL FACT, THE S8TRUCTURE ON THE FPROPERTY WAS
BURNDED DOWN PRIOR TO TAXABLE STATUS DATE. ASSESSMENT WAS 14,900 IT
SHOULD BE 7,100. RPTL 550(3)A.

Ay
Petition No. 8 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $559.06

5BL No. 90.08-4-~20 -~ TOWN OF CHEEKTOWAGA

Acct. No., 112 - § ' 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - $§ 559.06
Charge to : CHEEK. UNICON §3 559.06

CANCEL -~ CLERICAL ERROR, THE SENIOR EXEMPTION IN THE AMOUNT OF 20,850
WAS OMITTED IN ERROR FROTM THE TAX ROLL. RPTL 550(2)C.

Petition No. 3§g; / ;398 -~ ASSESSOR - Cancel - $387.86

SEL Ne. 102.31~3-10 - TOWN OF CHEEKTOWAGA

Acct. No. 112 - § 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - § 387.86
Charge to : CHEEKTO. CENTRAL 387.86

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE SENIOR EXEMPTION IN THE AMOUNT OF 19,750
WAS COMITTED IR ERROR FROM THE TAX ROLL. RPTL 550(2)C.

52

Petition No. -3360 / 9798 - ASSESSOR -~ Cancel - $265.50

SBL No. 29.18-~3-6 -~ TOWN OF CLARENCE

Acct. No. 112 -~ § ¢.00
Acct. No. 132 - § 265.50
Charge to : WILLIAMSVILLE CENT 265.50

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSMENT WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY CN THE
TAX ROLL, THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS AS 70,000 IT SHOULD BE 54,000.

RPTL 550{2}A

Petition No. %21 / 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel -~ $141.04

SBL No. 29.18-2-3.11 - TOWN CF CLARENCE

Acect. Ne. 112 - § 0.00
acct. No., 132 - $§ 141.04
Charge to : WILLIAMSVILLE CENT 141,04

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSMENT WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY ON THE
TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS 9,000 IT SHCOULD BE 500. RPTL 550(2)A.



MEETING NO. 21 36
October 23, 1897 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

e

petition No. 336% / 89798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $265.50

3BL No. 29.18-3-14 ~ TOWN OF CLARENCE

Acct. Neo., 112 -« § 0.00
Acct. No.. 132 - § 265.50
Charge to : WILLIAMSVILLE CENT 265.50

CANCEL ~ CLERICAY, ERROR, THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS EWNTERED INCORRECTLY
ON THE TAX ROLL. ASSESSMENT WAS 70,000 IT SHOULD BE 54,000,
RPTL 550(2)A.
-3
Petition No. QEQB / 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $265.50

S$BL No. 29.18-3-15 - TOWN OF CLARENCE

Acct. No., 112 - 8 ©0.00
Acct. No. 132 -~ 8 265.50
Charge to : WILLIAMSVILLE CENT 265.50

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERRCR, ASSESSED VALUE WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY ON THE
TAX ROLL., ASSESSMENT WAS 70,000 IT SHOULD BE 54,000. RPTL 550(2)A.

S22

Petition No. 3364 / 9798 -~ ASSESSOR - Cancel - $265.50

‘SBL No. 29.18-3-35 - TOWN COF CLARENCE

Acct. No. 112 - § 0.00
Acct. No. 132 ~ % 265.50
Charge to : WILLIAMSVILLE CENT 265.50

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY
ON THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSMENT WAS 70,000 IT SHOULD BE 54,000.
RPTL S50(2)A.

33

Petition No. 3365 / 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel ~ $69.48

SBL No. 43.14-2-10 - TOWN OF CLARENCE

Acct. No. 112 - § 0.00
Acct. Na., 132 -~ § 69,48
Charge to : CLARENCE CENTRAL 69.48

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSMENT WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY ON
THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSMENT WAS 215,000 IT SHOULD 210,000.
RPTL 550(2)A.

Y
53¢
Petition No. 3366 / /9798 -~ ASSESSOR -~ Cancel - $179.26

SBL No. 43.14-7-49 -~ TOWN OF CLARENCE

Acct. No. 112 - § 0.00
Acct. No., 132 - § 179.26
Charge to : CLARENCE CENTRAL 179.26

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSMENT WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY ON
THE TAX RCOLL. THE ASSESSMENT WAS 155,000 IT SHOULD BE 142,100,

RPTL 550(A)2.



MEETING NO. 27 FRIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

October 23, 1997

Y

Petition No. 33 / 97%8 =~ ASSESSOR ~ Cancel - 5371.50

SBL No. 44.10-3-6 =~ TOWN OF CLARENCE

Acct. No. 112 - § 0.00
Acet. No. 132 - 8§ 371.50
Charge to : CLARENCE CENTRAL 371.50

CANCEL = CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY
ON THE TAX RQLL. THE ASSESSMENT WAS 150,000 IT SHCOULD BE 123, 266.
RPIL 550(2)A.

-
Petition No. ’)g‘e’é& 9798 -~ ASSESSOR - Cancel -~ $31.96

SBL No. 44.18-5-7 -~ TOWN OF CLARENCE

aAcct., No. 112 =~ § 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - § 31.96
Charge to : CLARENCE CENTRAL 31.96

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSMENT WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY ON
THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSMENT WAS 239,000 IT SHOULD BE 236,700,
RPTL 550(2)A.

Petition No. "J369 / 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $415.49

SBL No. 44.19-3-29 - TOWN OF CLARENCE

Acct. No. 112 - § 0.00
acct. No, 132 - § 415.49
Charge to : CLARENCE CENTRAL 415.49

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSMENT WAS ENTERED INCCRRECTLY OGN
THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSMENT WAS 174,900 IT SHOULD BE 145,000.
RPTL 550(2)A.

Petition No. 38#;34y9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $1,400.52

SBL No. 57.05-5-5 - TOWN OF CLARENCE

Acct, No. 112 - $ 0.00C
hcct., No. 132 - § 1,400.52
Charge to : WILLIAMSVILLE CENT 1,400.52

CANCEIL, ~CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY
ON THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSMENT WAS 332,400 IT SHOULD BE 248,000.
RPTL 550(2)A.

!
—

—

Petition No.-33311 /51798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel ~ $1,023.83

SBL No. 57.14~3-35 - TOWN OF CLARENCE

Acct. No. 112 - § 0.08
Acct, No. 132 - § 1,023.83
Charge to : WILLIAMSVILLE CERT 1,023.83

CANCEL -~ CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSMENT WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY ON
THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSMENT WAS 297,500 IT SHOULD BE 235,800.
RPTL 856{2}A.



MEETING NO. 21
October 23, 1987 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

G444 O

Petition No. 3332 / 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $6.95

8BL No. 57.16-2-3 - TOWN OF CLARENCE

Acct., No, 112z ~ § 0.00
Acct., No. 132 - § 6.85
Charge to : CLARENCE CENTRAL 6.95

CANCEL - UNLAWFUL ENTRY, PARCEL IS OWNED BY THE COUNTY OF ERIE
MAKING IT WHOLLY EXEMPT FROM TAXES> RPTL B50(7}A.

Petition. No. égﬂg/é 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $87.55

SBL No. 58.00~1~25.2 -~ TOWN OF CLARENCE

Acct. No., 112 - 3 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - § ' 87.55
Charge to : CLARENCE CENTRAL 87.55

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSMENT WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY ON
THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS 45,500 IT SHOULD BE 39,200,
RPTL 550(2)A. .

SLL0

Petition No. 3 / 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $1,313.19

SBL No. 58.00-1-41" - TOWN OF CLARENCE

Acct. Ne. 112 - § 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - § 1,313.19
Charge to : CLARENCE CENTRAL 1,313.19

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSMENT WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY
CN THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSMENT WAS 188,200 IT SHOULD BE 63,700,
RPTL 550(2)A.
; 4
Pt 333;3
Petition No. / 9798 - ASSESSOR =« Cancel - $154.24

SBL No. 58.06-3-1 - TOWN OF CLARENCE

Acct., No. 112 - § 0.00
Acct., No. 132 - % 154.24
Charge to : CLARENCE CENTRAL 154,24

CANCEL -CLERICAL ERRCR, THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY
ON THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSMENT Was 222,000 IT SHOULD BE 210,%00.
RPTL 550(2}A. )

S

Petition No. 3376 / 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $771.24

SBL No. 70.20-3-14 - TOWN OF CLARENCE

Acct. No. 112 - & 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - § 771,24
Charge to : CLARENCE CENTRAL 771,24

CANCEL ~ UNLAWFUL ENTRY, PARCEL IS OWNED BY THE COUNTY OF ERIE
MAKING IT WHCLLY EXEMPT FROM TAXES. RPTL 550(7)A.



. 21
IﬁEEﬁPIIﬁG NO ERIE (:O[anEr LEK;ISIJXTIHRE

October 23, 1887
U5

Petition No. 3397 / 9798 - ASSESSOR ~ Cancel - $1,174.22

SBL No. 71.02-5-24.11 - TOWN OF CLARENCE

Acct. No. 112 -~ 8§ 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - § 1,174.22
Charge to ! CLARENCE CENTRAL 1,174.22

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSMENT WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY ON THE
TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS 752,000 IT SHOULD BE 667,500,
RPTL 550(2)A.

Petition NO.n%QJg{; 8798 -~ ASSESSOR - Cancel - $277.92

SBL No. 71.07-1-13 - TOWN OF CLARENCE

Acct. No. 112 - § " 0.00
Acct, No. 132 - § 277.92
Charge to : CLARENCE CENTRAL 277.92

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSMENT WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY ON
THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSMENT WAS 420,000 IT SHOULD BE 4C0,000.

RPTL 550 (2}A.
1’47
Petition No.-—33%9 /79798 -~ ASSESSOR - Cancel - 5496.0%

SBL No. 71.07-1-54 - TOWN OF CLARENCE

Acct. No. 112 - § 0.00
Acct. NHo. 132 - 3 496.0%
Charge to : CLARENCE CENTRAL 496.09

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSMENT WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY ON
THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS 460,700 IT SHOULD BE 425,000.
RPTL 55G(2)A.

8-y

Petition No. 3380 / 9798 - ASSESSOR - Refund - $208.44

§BL Ho. 71.07-1-81 - TOWN OF CLARENCE

Acct. No., 112 - § 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - § 208.44
Charge to *: CLARENCE CENTRAL 208.44

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY
ON THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS 75,000 IT SHOULD BE 60,000.
RETL S50(2)A.

CHECK IN FAVOR QF : CHERYL L. MIOSI

0-¢/9

Petition No. 3381 // 9798 - ASSESSOR =~ Cancel - $369.64

SBL No. 72.01-2-5 - TOWN OF CLARENCE

Acct. No, 112 =~ § 0.00
Acct, No. 132 - § 169.64
Charge to : CLARENCE CENTRAL ’ 369.64

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSMENT WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY ON
THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS 154,000 IT SHOULD BE 127,400.
RPTL 550(2)}A.

39



40
MEETING NO. 21

Qctobexr 23, 1897 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

¢ 50
Petition No. / 9798 - ASSESSOR -~ Cancel =~ $332.12

SBL Neo. 72.01-3-14 - TOWN OF CLARENCE

Acct. No. 112 = § 0.00
acct. No. 132 - $_ 332.12
Charge to : CLARENCE CENTRAL 3132.12

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSMENT WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY ON
THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS 615,800 IT SHOULD BE 591,%00,
RPTL 550(2)A. .

> 5 :
Petition No. 3g%ﬂ }/9798 - ASSESSOR -~ Cancel - $301.55

SBL No. 72.10-1~7 = TOWN OF CLARENCE

Acct, No. 112 - 3 0.900
Acct, No. 132 - § 301.55
Charge to ! CLARENCE CENTRAL 301.55

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY
ON THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS 100,700 IT SHCULD BE 79, 000.
RPTL 550(2)A.

Petition No. 3384 / 9798 - ASSESSOR -~ Cancel - $232,07.

SBL No. 71.10-3-4 - CITY OF ELMA

Acct. No, 112 - $ 0.00
Acct. No., 132 - § 232.07
Charge to ! CLARENCE CENTRAL 232.07

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY
ON THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSMENT WAS 136,700 IT SHOULD BE 120,000.
RPTL &50(2}A.

55

Petition No. 3385 7 9793 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $461.35

S5BL No. 72.11-1-36 - TOWN OF CLARENCE

Acet., No. 112 - % 0.00
Acct., No. 132 = § 461.35
Charge to : CLARENCE CENTRAL 461,35

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY
ON THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSMENT WAS 127,700 IT SHOULD BE 94,500.
RPTL 550(2}A.

h]

Petition No. 338% /f§298 ~ ASSESS0R - Cancel - $308.49

SBL No. 72.1:1=2-7 - TOWN OF CLARENCE-

Acct. No. 112 - § 0.00
acct., No, 132 - S 308.4%
Charge to : CLARENCE CENTRAL _ 308.49

CANCEL -~ CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS ENTERED INCCORRECTLY



MEETING NO. 21
October 23, 1887 ERIF COUNTY LEGISLATURE

ON THE TAX2BQOLL.THE ASSESSMENT WAS 164,300 IT SHOULD BE 142,100.
RPTL 550(2)A.

§50”

Petition No. 338F / 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $290.43

SBL Na. 72.11-3-25 - TOWN OF CLARENCE

Acct., No. 112 - $ 0.00
Acct., No. 132 - § 290,43
Charge to : CLARENCE CENTRAL 290.43

CANCEL -~ CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSMENT WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY ON
THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSHENT WAS 105,300 IT SHOULD BE 85,000.
RPTL 550(2}A.

-

Petition Wo. 3388 / 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $250.13

SBL No. 82.06-5-30 - TOWN OF CLARENCE

Acct. No. 112 - § 0.00
Acct., No., 132 -~ § 250,13
Charge to : CLARENCE CENTRAL 250.13

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSMENT WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY ON THE
TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS 226,000 IT SHOULD BE 208,000.
RPTL 550(2}A. :

S-5

Petition Ho. 3384 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $322.39

SBL No. 84.06-4-22.2 ~ TOWN OF CLARENCE

Acct. No. 112 - § 0.00
Acct. Ho. 132 - § 322.39
Charge to : CLARENCE CENTRAIL 322.39

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY
ON THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS 25,700 IT SHOULD BE 2,500.
RPTL 550(2}A.

\6"'
Petition Wo. 3§9§ };;798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel = $437.17

SBL No. 335.16-3-44 - TOWN OF CONCORD

Acct. No. 112 - 5 C.00
Acct. No, 132 - § 437.17
Charge to ! SPRING-GRIFFITH 437.17

CANCEL = CLERICAL ERROR, THE SENIOR EXEMPTION IN THE AMOUNT OF
21,975 WAS OMITTED IN ERROR FROM THE TAX ROLL. RPTL 550(2)C.



42

MEETING NO. 21
October 23, 1897 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

Petition No. jg%i j 9798 ~ ASSESSOR -~ Cancel - $132.73

SBL No. 347.00-1-22.3 - TOWN OF CONCORD

Acct, No. 112 - § 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - § 132.73
Charge to : NORTH COLLINS CENT 132.73

CANCEL ~ UNLAWFUL ENTRY, PARCEL IS5 LOCATED QUTSIDE OF NORTH COLLINS
CENTRAL SCHOCL DISTRICT. THIS WILL GO ON THE 1998 COUNTY TAX ROLL
AS AN OMITTED ASSESSMENT IN THE AMOURT OF 135.28 FOR SPRINGVILLE-
GRIFFITH INSTITUE.

3__&0

Petition HNo. 92 / 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - 3137.75

SBL No. 272.00-1-14.1 — TOWN O# EDEN

Acct. No., 112 -~ § 0.00
Acct. No, 132 - S 137.75
Charge to : EDEN CENTRAL 137.75

CANCEL =~ CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSMENT WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY ON
THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSMENT WAS 31,500 IT SHOULD BE 22,300.
RPTL 550(2)A.

By

Petition No. 3393 / 9788 - ASSESSOR - Cance}l - $305.13

SBL No. 126,03-2-~18 -~ TOWN OF ELMA

Acct. No. 112 ~ % Q.00
Acct. No. 132 - % 305.13
Charge to } LANCASTER CENTRAL 305.13

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE SENIOR EXEMPTION IN THE AMOUNT OF
1,500 SHOULD HAVE BEEN ENTERED IN THE AMOUNT OF 3,000. RPTL 550(2}B.

Sl

Petition No. 3¥94 / 9798 - ASSESSOR ~ Cancel - $527.55

SBL Ho. 127.00-2-12.121 - TOWN OF ELMA

Acct. No. 112 - § 0.0C
Acct, No. 132 ~ S 527.55
Charge to : IROQUOIS CENTRAL 527.55

"CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY
ON THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSMENT WAS 13,700 IT SHOULD BE 11,000.
RPTL 550(2})A.

$-03

Petition No. 33%5 / 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel -~ $722.93

SBL No. 127.03-1~3.4 - TOWN GF ELMA

Acct. No. 112 - § 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - § 722.93
Charge to : IROQUOIS CENTRAL 722,93

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSMENT WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY ON
THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS 13,400 IT SHOULD BE 9,700,
RPTL 550(2)A.



MEETING NO. 21 43
October 23, 1997 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

54y

Petition No. 339% 7 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $2,344.63

SBL No. 136.80~1-31 - TOWN OF ELMA

Acct. No. 112 - § Q.00
Acct, No. 132 - § 2,344.63
Charge to : IROQUOIS CENTRAL 2,344.63

CANCEL ~ CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY
ON THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSMENT WAS 60,200 IT SHOULD BE 48,200,
RPTL 550(2)A.

S L5

Petition No. 3397 / 9798 - ASSESSOR ~ Cancel = $136.77

SBL No, 136.01-3-1 - TOWN OF ELMA

Acct. No. 112 - % 0.0Q0
Acct, No, 132 - § 136,77
Charge to : IROQUOIS CENTRAL 136.77

CANCEL - ERROR IN ESSENTIAL FACT, GARAGE LISTED ON THE PROPERTY IS
NOT IN EXISTENCE. THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS 6,900 IT SHCULD BE 6,200.
RPTL 550(3}A.

Petition No. égﬁﬂ 7 9798 - ASSESSOR ~ Cancel - $134.82

SBL No, 137.00-1-54 - TOWN OF CLARENCE

Acct. No. 112 - § 0.00
Acct. No. 132 ~ § 134,82
Charge to : IROQUOIS CENTRAL 134.82

CANCEL ~ CLERICAL ERROR, THE SENIOR EXEMPTION IN THE AMOUNT OF 4,140
SHOULD HAVE BEEN ENTERED AS 4,830 ON THE TAX ROLL. RPTL 550(2)B.

-7
- [
Petition No. 3389 ¥ 9798 ~ ASSESSOR - Cancel =~ $644.77

SBL No. 137.01-1-9 - TOWN OF ELMA

Acct. No. 112 - 3 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - § 644,77
Charge to : IROQUOIS CENTRAL 644,77

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY
ON THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSMENT WAS 11,000 IT SHOULD BE 7,700,
RPTL 550(2)A,.

L-bf

Petition No. 9400 / 9798 - ASSESSOR ~ Cancel - $722.63

SBL No, 137,02-3-21 - TOWN OF ELMA

Acct. No. 112 - § 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - § 722.93
Charge to : IROQUOIS CENTRAL 722.93

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE SENICR EXEMPTICN IN THE AMOUNT OF 3,700
WAS OMITTED IN ERROR FROM THE TAX ROLL. RPTL 550(2)C.



44

MEETING NO., 21
October 23, 1887 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

o

Petition No. 3301 3?9798 ~ ASSESSOR - Cancel ~ $2,188,32

S$BL No. 154.00-5-10,112 - TCWN OF CLARENCE

Acct, No. 112 - § 0.00 -
Acct, No., 132 - § 2,188.32
Charge to : IROQUOIS CENTRAL 2,188.32

CANCEL - UNLAWFUL ENTRY, PARCEL IS LOCATED IN ORCHARD PARK CENTRAL
SCHOOL DISTRICT NOT IROQUOIS CENTRAL. THE AMOUNT OF $ 2,511.80

FOR ORCHARD PARK CEWTRAL WILL GO ON THE 1958 COUNTY TAX BILL AS AN
OMITTED ASSESSMENT, RPTL 550(7)B.

Petition No. ;;%27/ 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $1,191.85

SBL No. 154.00-5-44,1 -~ TOWN OF ELMA.

acct. No., 112 - % 0.00
‘Acct. No. 132 - § 1,191,85
Charge to : IROQUOIS CENTRAL 1,191.85%

CANCEL - UNLAWFUL ENTRY, PARCEL BELONGS IN THE ORCHARD PARK CENTRAL
SCHOOT, DISTRICT NOT IROQUOIS CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT. THE AMOUNT OF
$ 1191.85 FOR ORCHARD PARK CENTRAL WILL GO ON THE 1998 COUNTY TAX
AS AN OMITTED ASSESSMENT. RPTL 550(7)B.

Petition No. 3'4’6/24 9798 -~ ASSESSOR -~ Cancel - $68.39

SBL No. 154.00-6-6./A - TOWN OF ELMA

Acct, No. 112 - $ 0.00
Acct, No. 132 - % 68.39
Charge to : IROQUOIS CENTRAL 68,39

CANCEL - UNLAWFUL ENTRY, PARCEL IS LOCATED IN ORCHARD PARK CENTRAL
SCHOCL DISTRICT NOT IROQUOIS CENTRAL DISTRICT. THE AMOUNT OF $78.49
FOR ORCHARD PARK CENTRAL WILL GO ON THE 1998 COUNTY TAX BILL AS AN
OMITTED ASSESSMENT. RPTL 550(7)B.

S 751
Petition No. 3404 / 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel ~ $5,057.19

SBL Ne. 196.00-2-3.21 - TOWN OF HAMBURG

Acct, No. 112 -~ § 0,00
Acct. No, 132 - § 5,0%7.,19
Charge to : HAMBURG CENTRAL 5,057.19

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERRCR, PARCEL HAS BEEN SPLIT TO 196.00-2-3.11 AND
196.00-2-3.23. RPTL 550(2)F.

Petition No.-?fgﬂg/ 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - §1,711.10

SBL No. 84.00-4-12.1 - TOWN OF LANCASTER

acct., Ho, 112 - § 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - § 1,711.10
Charge to : CLARENCE CENTRAL 1,711.10

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERRCR, THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY
ON THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSMENT WAS 136,000 IT SHOULD BE 36,000.

RPTL S50(3)A.



MEETING NO. 21 45
October 23, 1997 ERTE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

L7y

Petition No. 3406 '/ 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $604.27

SBL No. 93.18-2-51.2 - TOWN OF LANCASTER

Acct. No. 1l2 - § ¢.00
Acct, No. 132 -~ § 604,27
Charge to : DEPEW UNJON~CHEEK 604,27

CANCEL -~ CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY
ON THE TaX ROLL. THE ASSESSMENT WAS 75,000 IT SHOULD BE 45,000.
RPTL 550 (2)A.

Petition No. 540;7/ 9798 -~ ASSESSOR - Cancel - $98.69

SBL No, 104.55-2-10 - TOWN OF LANCASTER

Acct. No. 11z - § 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - 3 $8.69
Charge to : DEPEW UNION-CHEEK 98.6%

CANCEL ~ ERROR IN ESSENTIAL IN FACT, THE GARAGE WAS DEMOLISHED BEFORE
TAXABLE STATUS DATED. THE ASSESSMENT WAS 11,500 IT SHOULD EE B, 600.
RPTL 550(3)A.

S

p .
Petition No. 34052§;9798 - ASBSESSOR - Cancel = $123.65

SBL No. 47.06-2-29 - TOWN OF NEWSTEAD

Acct. No. 112 ~ $ ¢.00
Acct. No. 132 ~ § . 123.65
Charge to : AKRON CENTRAL 123.65

CANCEL -~ CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY
ON THE TaX ROLL. THE ASSESSMENT WAS 83,200 IT SHOULD BE 75,000.
RPRL 550(2)A.

Petition No.'éqog7;79798 ~ ASSESSOR - Cancel - $107.06

$BL No. 47.11~3-30 - TOWN OF NEWSTEAD

Acct. No. 112 - § 0.00
Acct, No. 132 = % 107.06
Charge to ! AKRON CENTRAL 107.06

CANCEL = CLERICAL ERRCR, THE ASSESSMENT ON TKIS PROPERTY WAS ENTERED
IRCORRECTLY ON THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS 79,600 IT SHOULD
BE 72,500. RPTL 550(2)A.



MEETING NO. 21 46
October 23, 19887 ERTE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

Petition No. 3410 / 9798 -~ ASSESSOR ~ Cancel - $95.00

SBL No. 47.11-4-5 - TOWN OF NEWSTEAD

Acct. No. 112 - $ 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - § 85.00
Charge to : AKRON CENTRAL 85,00

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSMENT ON THIS PROPERTY WAS ENTERED
INCORRECTLY ON THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS 81,300 IT SHOULD
BE 75,000. RPTL 550{2}A.

47

Petition No. 34117/ 9798 - ASSESSOR =~ Cancel - $75.40

SBL No. 47.1%-1-18.1 - TOWN OF NEWSTEAD

Acct. Ko. 112 - § 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - $ 75.40
Charge to : AKRON CENTRAL 75.40

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSMENT ON THIS PROPERTY WAS ENTERED
INCORRECTLY ON THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS 72,000 IT SHOULD
BE 67,000.RPTL 550(2)A.

$-50

Petition No. 3432 / 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $741.90

SBL No., 61.00-1-9 - TOWN OF NEWSTEAD

Acct, No. 112 - § 0.00
Acct. No., 132 - § 741.90
Charge to : AKRON CENTRAL 741.%0

CANCEL =~ CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSMENT ON THIS PROPERTY WAS ENTERED
INCORRECTLY ON THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS 73,000 IT SHOULD
BE 23,800. RPTL 550(2)A.

—

i
Petition No. 34%34{ 3798 - ASSESSOR = Cancel - $¢13.12

SBL No. ©1.00-2-7.1/A - TOWN OF NEWSTEAD

Acct. Ne. 112 - § 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - $ 913.12
Charge to : AKRON CENTRAL g913.12

CANCEL = CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSHMENT ON THIS PROPERTY WAS ENTERED
INCORRECTLY ON THE TAX.ROLL. THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS 67,386 1T SHOULD
BE 6,381. RPTL 550 (2)A.

~ ”;P (Q\ :
Petition No. 3$£ﬂ / 9798 - ASSESSQOR =~ Cancel - §1,072.65

SBL Ho. 666.00-11-1./A - TOWN OF REWSTEAD

acct. No. 112 - § 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - $ 1,072.65
Charge to : AKRON CENTRAL 1,072.65

CAMCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSMENT ON THIS PROPERTY WAS ENTERED
INCORRECTLY ONJ THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS 213,403 IT SHOULD
BE 142,269. RPTL 550(2)A.



MEETING NO. 21 47
October 23, 1557 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

543

pPetition No. 3415 / 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $455.28

SBL Ho, 666.00-11-1.1/A - TOWN OF NEWSTEAD

Acct. No. 112 ~ § 0.00
Acct., No. 132 - § 455,28
Charge to : AKRON CENTRAL 455,28

CANCEL = CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSMENT ON THIS PROBERTY WAS ENTERED
INCORRECTLY ON THE TAX ROLL., THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS 90,575 IT SHOULD
BE 60,383. RPTL 550(2}A. :
Pastition No. 3%%3 2/9793 ~ ASSESSOR - Cancel = $241.76

SBL No. 666,00-11~1.2/A -~ TOWN OF NEWSTEAD

Acct. No. 112 - $.  0.00
Acct. No. 132 - § 241.76
Charge to : ALDEN CENTRAL 241.76

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSMENT ON THIS PROPERTY WAS ENTERED
INCORRECTLY ON THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS 44,020 IT SHOULD
BE 29,347. RPTL 550(2)A.

Petition No. ;;i? / 9798 -~ ASSESSOR - Cancel - $47.10

SBL. No. 666.00~11-1.3/A ~ TOWN OF NEWSTEAD

Acct. Ne. 112 ~ § g.00
Acct. No. 132 -~ § 47.10
Charge to : CLARENCE CENTRAL 47.10

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSMENT ON THIS PROPERTY WAS ENTERED
INCORRECTLY ON THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS 9,403 IT SKOULD
BE 6,269. RPTL 550(2)A.

S

Petition No. 3418 / 5798 -~ ASSESSOR - Cancel - $126.60

SBL No. 269.15-3-21 - TOWN OF NORTH COLLINS

Acct. No. 112 - § 0.00
Acct., No. 132 - § 126.60
Charge to : NORTH COLLINS CENT 126.60

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERRCR, THE ASSESSMENT ON THIS PROPERTY WAS ENTERED
INCORRECTLY ON THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS 68,400 IT SHOULD
BE §0,400. RPTL 550(2)A.

S>-f

4
Petition No. 14l9a279798 ~ ASSESSOR -~ Cancel - $790.75

SBL No. 269.19-2-21 - TOWN OF NEWSTEAD

acct. No. 11z - $ 0.00
Acct. No, 132 -~ § 790.75
Charge to : NORTH COLLINS CENT 790.75%

CANCEL ~ ERROR IN ESSENTIAL FACT, THE IMPROVEMENT THAT IS LISTED ON
THIS PROPERTY IS ACTUALLY ON 269.19-2~21./A. THE ASSESSMENT WAS
53,700 IT SHOULD BE 3,700. RPTL 550(3)B.



MEETING NO. 21
October 23, 1987 ERTE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

Petition No. 23420 / 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $158.25

SBL No. 269.19-3-20 -~ TQWN OF NORTH CCLLINS

Acct. No. 112 - § 0.00
Acct. No, 132 - % 158.25
Charge to : NORTH COLLINS CENT 158.25

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSMENT ON THIS PROPERTY WAS ENTERED
INCORRECTLY ON THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS 74,200 IT SHOULD
BE 64,200. RPTL 550(2JA.

Petition No. 34—217/ 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $126.60

SBL No. 269.19-4~4 - TOWN OF NORTH COLLINS

Acct, No. 112 - § ©0.00
Acct, No. 132 - 8 126.60
Charge to : NORTH COLLINS CENT 126.60

CANCEL ~ CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSHMENT WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY ON
TH1S PROPERTY. THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS 67,900 IT SHOULD BE 59,900.
RPTL 550({2)A.

G0
. Petition No, 3ﬂ?ﬁ// 9798 -~ ASSESSOR - Cancel - $228.94

SBL No. 271.,00-2-4,2 - TOWN OF NORTH COLLINS

Acct. No. 112 - § 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - § 228.94
Charge to : EDEN CENTRAL 228.94

CANCEL ~ CLERICAL ERROR, THE AGRICULTURAL EXEMPTION IN THE AMOUNT OF
15,290 WAS OMITTED IN ERROR FROM THE TAX ROLL. RPTL 550(2)C.

39/

Petiticn No. 3¥23 / 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel ~ $91.7%

SBL Ho. 271.00-3-4.4 - TOWN OF NORTH COLLINS

Acct, NHo. 112 - % 0.00
hococt. No. 132 - $ 91.79
Charge to : NORTH COLLINS CENT 91.79

CANCEL = CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSMENT ON THIS PROPERTY WAS ENTERED
- INCORRECTLY ON THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS 17,500 IT SHOULD
BE 11,700. RPTL 550(2}A.

2

SBL No. 272.00-3-11 - TOWN OF NORTH CCLLINS

Petition No. 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $961.36

Acct. No. 1l2 - § 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - § $61.36
Charge to : NORTH COLLINS CENT 961.36

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE SENIOR EXEMPTION IN THE AMOUNT OF 60,750
WAS OMITTED IN ERROR FROM THE TAX ROLL. RPTL 550{2)C.



MEETING NO. 21
October 23, 1837 BERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

- N
Petition No. 3*95?/ 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $379.80

SBL No. 272.00-3-15 - TOWN OF NORTH COLLINS

Acct. No. 112 - § . 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - % 379.80
Charge te : NORTH COLLINS CENT 379,80

CANCEL = CLERICAIL. ERROR, THE ASSESSMENT ON THIS PROPERTY WAS
ENTERED INCORRECTLY. THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS 32,00 IT SHCULD BE
8,000. RPTL 550(2})A.

L

Petition No.';iQG / 8798 - ASSESSQOR -~ Cancel - $68.05

SBL No. 287.00-3~1.13 -~ TOWN OF NORTH COLLINS

Acct., No. 1li2 - % 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - § G8.05
Charge to : NORTH COLLINS CENT 68.05

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSMENT ON THIS PROPERTY WAS ENTERED
INCORRECTLY. THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS 6,800 IT SHOULD BE 2,500.
RPTL 550(2)A.

365

Petition Ne., 3427 / 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $104,45

SBL No, 288.00-1-13.1 - TOWN OF NORTH COLLINS

Acect. No. 112 = § 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - § 104,45
Charge to : NORTH COLLINS CENT 104.45

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSMENT CON THIS PROPERTY WAS ENTERED
INCORRECTLY OH THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS 91,200 IT SHOULD
BE 84,600. RPTL 550(2)A.

-9 &

Petition No. 3428 / 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $107.61

SBL No. 289.05-1-29 - TOWN OF NORTH COLLINS

Acct. No. 1t2 - § 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - § 107.81
Charge to ! NORTH COLLINS CENT 107.61

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSMENT ON THIS PROPERTY WAS ENTERED
INCORRECTLY ON THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS 10,000 IT SHOULD
BE 3,200. RPTL 550(2)A.

S*??

Petition No. 3429 4 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $79.12

SBL No. 285.07-1-19 - TOWN OF NORTH COLLINS

Acct. No, 1i2 - § 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - § 79.12
Charge to : NORTH COLLINS CENT 79,12

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSMENT ON THIS PROPERTY WAS ENTERED
INCORRECTLY ON THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS 128,800 IT SHOULD
BE 123,800. RPTL 550(2}A.

49



MEETING NO. 21
Qctober 23, 1937 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

Petition No., 3430 / 8798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $34.82

SBL No. 287.02-1-21 - TOWN OF NORTH COLLINS

Acct. No. 112 - § 0.00
Acct, No. 132 -~ § 34.82
Charge to : NORTH COLLINS CENT 34.82

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSMENT ON THIS PROPERTY WAS ENTERED
INCORRECTLY ON THE TAX ROLL. THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS 6,000 IT SHOULD
BE 3,800. RPTL 550{2)A.

Petition Neo. 3#?2;3 $798 - ASSESSOR -~ Cancel - $114.28

SBL No. 302.00-6-4.)1 - TOWN OF NORTH COLLINS

Acct. No. 112 - % - 0.00
aAcct. No. 132 - § 114,28
Charge to : NORTH CCLLINS CENT 114.28

CANCEL -~ CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSHMENT ON THIS PROPERTY WAS ENTERED
INCORRECTLY ON THE TAX ROLL. '"HE ASSESSED VALUE WAS 46,600 IT SHOULD
BE 25,900, RPTL 550(2}A.

Petition No.ﬁgﬁﬁf/ 9798 ~ ASSESSOR - Cancel - '$412.70

SBL No. 555.00-65-1 - TOWN OF NORTH COLLINS

acct, No. 112 - % 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - § 412.70
Charge to : NORTH COLLINS CENT 412.70

CAHCEL - UNLAWFUL ENTRY, THE ASSESSMENT IN THE OF 344,713 EXCEEDS THAT
SET BY STATE BOARD IN THE AMOUNT OF 318,634. RPTL 550G(7)}E.

S=/0/

Petiticn No. 3433 / 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $1,094.61

SBL No. 555.00-65-1 - TOWN OF NORTH COLLINS

Acct. No. 112 - § 0.00
Acct., No. 132 - § 1,094,61
Charge to : NORTH COLLINS CENT 1,0%4.61

CANCEL -~ CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSESSMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF 775,817
EXCEEDS THAT SET BY THE STATE BOARD IN THE AMOUNT OF 706,647.
RPTL 550(7)D. '

S /02

Petition No. 3434-/ 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $521.15

SBL Neo., 312.00-1-5.1 - TOWN OF SARDINIA

Acct. No. 112 - § 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - § 521.15
Charge to : PIONEER CENTRAL 521.15

CANCEL - ERROR IN ESSENTIAL FACT, NO BUILDINGS ARE IN EXISTENCE ON
THIS PROPERTY. THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS 111,550 IT SHOULD BE 66,550,
RPTL 550(3}B,



MEETING NO. 21 51
October 23, 1887 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

/0

Petition No. 3435 ; $798 -~ ASSESBSOR - Cancel - 5496.62

5Bl Ho. 124.14-4-4 - TOWN OF WEST SENECA

Acct. No. 112 - % 0.00
Acct., No. 132 ~ $ 496.62
Charge to @ WEST SENECA CENT 486.62

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE SENIOR EXEMPTION IN THE AMOUNT OF 21,100
WAS OMITTED IN ERROR FROM THE TAX ROLL. RPTL 550(2)C.

~/0
Petition No. Zégs //9798 ~ ASSESSOR - Cancel - $516.63

SBL No. 134.310-2-14 - TOWN OF WEST SENECA

Acct. No. 112 -~ § ©0.00
Acct. No. 132 - § 516.63
Charge to : WEST SENECA CENT 516.63

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE SENIOR EXEMPTICN IN THE AMOUNT OF 21,950
WAS OMITTED IN ERROR FROM THE TAX RCLL. RPTIL 550(2)C.

/05

Petition No. 3%37 / $798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $528.139

SBL No. 134.20-8-12 - TOWN OF WEST SENECA

Acct., No. 112 - % 0.00
Acct, No. 132 - § 528,39
Charge to : WEST SENECA CENT 528.39

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE SENIOR EXEMPTION IN THE AMOUNT OF 22,450
WAS OMITTED IN ERROR FROM THE TAX ROLL. RPTL 550(2)C.

- /0 {5

Petition No. 3438 / 9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - §433.07

SBL No. 134.45-2-6 - TOWN COF WEST SENECA

Acct. No. 112 - § .00
Acct, Ne, 132 - § 433,07
Charge to : WEST SENECA CENT 433,07

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERRCR, THE SENIOR EXEMPTION IN THE AMOUNT OF 18,400
WAS OMITTED IN ERROR FROM THE TAX ROLL. RPTL 550(2)C.

S07

Petition No. 3439 /79798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel - $523.569

SBL No. 142.12-8-10 - TOWN OF WEST SENECA

Acct., No, 112 - § 0.00
Acct. No. 132 - § 523.69
Charge to : WEST SENECA CENT 523.69

CANCEL -~ CLERICAL ERROR, THE SENIOR EXEMPTION IN THE AMOUNT OF 22,250
WAS OMITTED IN ERROR FROM THE TAX ROLL. RPTL 550(2}C.



MEETING NO. 21 52
October 23, 1887 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

PERN SV v - - : - . — " ,
Peftivion No. 3-108/5798 - ABSESS0R - Jancel - 4904£.15

SBL. Mo, 144.17-5-1% - TOWN OF WEST SENECA

Agct, No. 13z - 906,15

‘J

Charge to: WEST SENECA CENT GaLlhs

CANCEL - CLERICAL HERROR, EMPTION IN THE AMOUNT OF 38,500
WAS OMITTED I¥ ERROR ERL‘V J_ ' RPTL 550{(2;C.

6,83

(d

£.%96

B3

Peirition No., 8-109/9798 - ASSESSOR - Cancel

58L. Mo, 144.19-7-4 & OTHERS - TOWN OF WEST SENECA

Acct. No. 132 - 5,836,946

Charge Lto: ORCH PAREK CENTRAL 5,838.9%9¢6

(428

CANCEL - CLERICAL ERROR, THE ASSHSSMENT ON THESE PROPERTIES WAS
ENTERED INCORRECTLY ON THE TAY ROLL. THE ASSESSED VALUE WAS 7,500 IT
SHOULD BE 300. RPTL 550{2) A.

Fetition No. 8-110/9728 - ASHESSOR - Cancel - $10,545.80

SBL. No. 102.04-3-10.11 -~ TOWN OF CHEEKTOWAGA

Acct, No.o 132 - 10,%45.80
Charge to: CHEBKTC CWENTRAL 16, 545,80
CANCEL - UNLAWRUL ENTRY, PARCEL IS UNDER AN ERIE COUNTY PILOY
ACGREEMENT (IDA) THE EBEXEMPTION WAS OMITTED IN ERROR FROM THE TAX ROULL.
RPTL (7} A.

Mg . PEOPLES movaed the adoption. Mr. FITZPATRICK seconde:

CARRIED UNANTMOUSLY.



MEETING NO. 21 53
October 23, 1997 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

ITEM 25 -~ Mr. FITZPATRICK noved to discharge the BCONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT COMMITTER from further congiderablon of Int. 18D5-40. Ma.
FEOPLES seconded.

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.

RESOLUTICON NC. 428 RE: 1997 Consclidated HiehWay
TTp“ﬁvewaut Program (CEIPS)

Revenue Increasea.

WHFRFRB, *ha 3997 Eris County Budget Resclution appropriated an
amount of $4,472, 00 for the 1837 fiscal vear, for the New York

o

State Fonuo¢1dat9d ”Jghway Improvement Program (CHIRS), and

WHEREAS, the actual revenue to be received from the New York
State Department of Trangporiation by the Commissioner of Finsnce will

be $4,820,346.82,

i
5

NOW, THEREFORZE IT

I

A

5

r

RESQLVED, that the Director cof Budgst & Managemant be authorize
vo inbl@dn& the budgel [or revenue and Lh: aporopriastion for the 1398
ronsolidatpd Kickwa” Improveneni Program oy the amount of 3$147,505.8
e oa tobal S4,630,346.82, and be it further

RESOLVED, thal the Clerk of the County Legil

siature of the County
of BErie ig hereby directed to transmit cne (i) cart

ted copy of the
*ochgqu regolubion to the Depuby Commissicner of Hichways, Comnmis-
sionsy of Finance, Comptrelisr, and the Director of Budgetn.

Mr. FITZPATRICK moved the adopticon. Mr. HCOLT seconded.

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.

ITEM 26 - Mr. DUEZA moved to discharge the GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS
COMMITTERE from further considerat %on of Comm, 208-21. Ms. PEOPLES
seconded.

CARRIED UNANIMCOUSLY.

RESOLUTION NG. 422 RE: Deferved Compensabion
Plan.

WHEREAS, the New York State Deferred Compensaticon Rules a
Regulabions allow participating local emplovers to enter into ¥
with administrative organizations fox a pericd not to exceed five
years, and



21
1987

MEETING NO.
Octobexr 23,

54
ERTE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

)

Tﬂ}IFPEMS', the
arrad ( ur'pun ati
1297, and

P

Daf
3L,

the
19

WHEREAS,
5vpt”mbh£ 22,

94,

current contract to adminlster © Countcy
ion Plan with the Copeland Companies Cotober
Kl

lature, On
Novanber 7,

County
19¢

A

.E.“.[I—':
caewbar 7,

De:

firsr, uhcoud, third, and fourth one-vear agreements of tl Five y@“r
authorized by the New York State Deferrved Compensation Board, and
WHEREAZ, on September 24, 1957, the Frie Jounty Deferred
Compensation Commitise approved a ﬁxfth ons-year agrsement with the
uwpvland Companias to adminigter our Deferred Compengation Plan,

NOW,

rlw-rs—v- ]

RESOLVED, th

HEREPORE,

Axescutive Lo enterx

BE IT

-

L the Brie County Legisiature deosg hereby asuthorize
e

3

the E“ie County inte a one (1) yvear agresement with
rhe Copeland Companies o0 adminisier the Hrie _uuﬂ*y Deferred
PumJersatLon Plan for the period November 1, 19297 tc Ochobsr 31, 19958,
and be it further

REZSOLY that coples of this resgolubion be sent o County

I o

Bxecutive Dennia T. Gorski, Budget Director Fenneth C. Kraly, ?Prvunﬂei
Commisaioner Leonard R. Lenihan, Michael Begulski {(CSEA} and John
Orlande [APSCME; .

M. DUSZA requested permission of the fleoor for the Commissioner of
Personnel .

GRANTED

Mz. Leonard Lenihan, Coummissioner of Persomnnel given permigsion of

the floor.

Mz,

™ 7
RV LV

ITEM 27
COMMITTEERE from
saconded.,

M.

UBZA moved the

furtcher

adoption. Ms.

TAIT S
MOUSLY.

MARSHALL moved & ¥ hFACEWERm

RENAN

to digcharge the FINANCE
congidaeraticn of Int. 18-2Z0.

M,

Int, 18-20 From: Legliglators Marshall, Creenan, Chase, Larson and
Ranzanhofer. Re: Support for Buffalo Bills and Opposition ta New Ox
Higher Taxes to pay for Proposed Bills Lease.



55

MEETING NO. 21
October 23, 1987 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

Chairman SWANICH directed thal a Roll Call be takesn.
Pauly Ranzenhofer
Helt, Cohen

F

l\' arshali :
ﬁiﬁ”pa*?lﬂ{;

Ayes -~ Chaae Ire
DeB"neaetti - 7. NMoes - Dusza,
Fennaedy, Kuwillk, Marinelli, Peoples

DEFEATED.
d Tl moved to d gchargs the FINANCE &
tion of Int. 20-4. M.

ITEM 28 -~ Mr.
MANAGEMENT COMMITTEER e consglders
RANZENHOFER secondsd.
206-4. From:

and Mo New Taxves.

Re: No Property

ot
lny
[ 3N

int, Legislatoxr DeBeneds
Increase
SWANICE directed that a Roll Call be taken.
Ranzenhofer,

Chalrman
Holt, Cohen

Ndxahal Pauly,

Larsgon, 1,
it?p“*rl sk,

Ayes - Chase, Greenan,
DeBenedatsl - 7. Noes - Dusza, Fisher,
Swaniok - 3

T . - N L Y oy g TF o e
NRSALELED P W Ma LAty Clnisis,
Fennedy, Kuwik, Marinelli, Peoples

DEFEATED.

L i

SUSPENSION OF THE RULES

ITEM 29 -~ Ms, PEOPLES nmoved foxr a

ingiude an item noit on the agenda.

GRANTED

21E-36 From: Chairman Swanick Re: appointment to the Budget

Committes
SWANTCK directed that Comm. 21E-16 e BRIOEIVED,

Chailrman
PRIFTED,
Ma. Manzellsa:
-k Rules of Order for Erie County

T
f Majority Leader ?rtsweJ .
the additional

Pursuant Lo I
Legislative Meestings, and at the 3
Feoples, I hereby appoint Legislator LYNN M. MARINBLLI ag
memboar of the Budget, Finance & Managemenh Committee.

Sincersly,
CHARLES M. SWNAICK
Chairman-Erie County Legilslature



MEETING NO., 21 56

October 23, 19397 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

ITEM 30 -~ Ms. PEOPLES woved for a suspension of the rules to
inciude an item not on the agenda.
GCRANTED

Comm.. 21E-17 From: Lag. OLMA RE; Abssnce from Ssssion on Ootober
23, 18897,

Chalrman SWANICH directed that Comm., 218-17 be BECEIVED & FILED,

FEAY

IPEM 31 - Mpr., HOWIE moved fﬁr g 1
an item not on the agenda. Mz. PECPLES ssconded,

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.

RESOLUTION NG. 430 RE: Section 110 of the Illegal
Immigration Reform and Immi-
grant Responeibility Act of

1286, {Int. Z1E-18;

ﬂ

E%OLVED, that suthorizaticon 1g hereby provided to make the

folliowing budgetary transiers in the 1957 Budget of the Tepartment of
Publiic Works and the Sheriff’'s Office.

1997 Budget

Pund

oo At 1o

Acct. 811 -~ Clothing and Dry Goods
Acct. 812 - Food

.L.\)LJ.‘.

Department 220 - Public Worksg Commisgioner

1y um

ppropriation Increage

b

Acct. 886 2208 Interfund DPW Capital 340,000



MEETING NO. 21 57
October 23, 15387 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

Department of Public Works
Capital Project 748

Ravernus Ingraage

Aot . 6862200 Interiund Reveous 540,000

Appropriation Ingreage
Acct. 375 Buildings Construction BExpenditure 540,000

and be it further

RESOLVED, that certified copies of thig requeat be forwarded to the
Divigion of Budget, nagement and Finance, the Department of Public

Workg and the Sheriff s Office.
Mr. KUWIK woved the adoption. Mg, PROPLES seconded.

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.

ITEM 32 - Mr. HOLT moved for a suspension of the rules to include
an ibem not oo bthe agenda. Mg, PEOPLES seconded.

("\

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.

RESOLUTION NOC. 431 RE: Fencing for the Sheriff’s SWAT
Training Facllity.
(Comm. 21-8)

WHEREAS, sgection 110 of the “I?lﬁqal Tmwigrant Reform and
ITmmigrantc ReSQDﬂﬁib7liuy act of 19%6% reguires tha ilmmigration and
Naturalizatilon Service to develop a “ybtﬁw to document the enbry
and departure of every alien arriving and leaving the Uniced
States, and )

WHEREAS, such documentation ig not practiced with respect tc

the LunarLan and American bordsr, and

-t

p
i,

WHEREAS, 1t has been Qrﬁjectad that enforcement of section 110
of the Tl @oal Lmni ‘ o and Tmnigrant ﬁ&&pbﬂbl sility Act
of ¢996 1 and American berder would have a

g it d @ touriasm and trade industries,
the Niagara Riwver, and




MEETING NO. 21 _ 58
October 23, 1997 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

WHEREAZ, to thai end, Weste New York Congressman
LaFalce haeg introduced an am,ﬁdm ent to gection 110 of
which clarifies the intent of the legisiation and 5
Canadian nationals who are nob ﬁtﬁ@rwise required by law 0 poSsess
a visa, passport or border-crogsing lduwtii;cg;;un card,

NOW, THERE BE I'T

LIE
rz}
O
v
=3

""" ESOLVED, that the Hrie County Léqielature does  hereby
chhgﬂlzhu and ez; ress itg support for the amendment to Ssction 110
of the IIRIRA, auvthorized by Congressman LaFalce, so as to maintain
a smeooth and Tic ent flow of goods, services and people at our
borderg, and be it further

RESOLVED, that cex Lifi d coples of this resolution be
3 *c a?l members of the Western New York delegation of
Assembly and Legislature.

(D

UEQREE A. HOLT, Jr.
My . HOLT wmoved the adopbion. Mg, PEOPLES seconded.

ARRIED UNANIMOUSLY .

3]

ITEM 33 - My, MARSHALL moved

incilude an item nob on the agenda.

GRANTED.

Cowmm. 218-19. From: Leg. MARSHALL Re: Appointment Lo Budg
Management Committes.

Chairman SWANICK dirscted that Comm. 21E-19 ke RECEIVED, FILEL

PRIVNTED.

Dear Mz. Manzella:

S A suspension of thse rules

I hsreby appoit myaselfl, Frederick J. Marghall, Lo the 1997 Uudqet,

Finance and Managemant Committee $£or the purpese of reviewing
proposed 1998 Erie Counbty Budget.

Sinceraly,
FREDERICE J. MARSHALL

he

Minority Leader-EBrie County Legisiature



MEETING NO. 21 59
Octobex 23, 1997 ERTE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

COMUNICATIONS FROM BRLECTED OFFICIALZ

FROM THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE

ITEM 34 - {(Comm. 21E-1) Response bto Leglslator Maxrshall Re: Impact
of 1387-38 State Budget on Erie Couniv.

Received and referred to the FINANCE & MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE.

FROM LEGISLATOR CHASE

ITEM 35 - (Comm. 231E-2) Notice of Absance from soclal SQervicss
Committes Mesting, 10/15/97.

RECEIVED & FTILED.

FROM THE COUNTY EBEXECUTIVE

ITEM 38 - {(Comm. 21E-3} Posgition Change Report, PRI 22.

Received and referrad to the GOVERNMENT AFFATRS COMMITTEE.

ITeM 27 - {(Cowmm. E-4} Niagara View Section - Final Design,
~~

1 3
< 4
Construction & Related Serri e g

Received and referrsd to the ENERGEY & ENVIRONMENT COMMITTEER.

ITEM 38 -~ {Comm. 21E-5} epa tment of Health - Revisged Tmmunization
Action Plan - 11/1/98 - 10/31/37.

ITEM 28 - (Comm. 21E-6) Depariment of Health - Women’sg, Infants &
Children’s Supplemental Nutrition (WIC) Program 106/L/96 ~ 9/30/97

tvo items were received and referred to the HEALTH/MENTAL




MEETING NC. 21 ‘ 60
October 23, 1997 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

ey

ITEM 40 -~ (Comm. 21E-7} Department of Socvial Services - Child Care
Biock Grant.

Raegaived and referraed to the SOCIAL SERVICES COMMITIR.

; -,

ITEM 41 ~ ({Commm. 2Z1iE-8} District Attorney - Asset Forfeilture
Appropriations.

Regaived and referrved to ths PORLIC SAFETY COMMITIREE,

ITeM 42 - {(Comm. 21E-9) Bmployee Assistance Program

s

Mg . PEOPLES pregented the folliowing resolution for immediste
deration., Ms. MARINELLT seconded.

CARRIBD UNANIMOUSLY.
M. MARSHALL moved to Commiittee., Mr. HOLY seconded.

Chairman SWANICK directed that a Roll Call be taksn.

Aves - Chase, Greenan, Larson, Marshall, Pauly, Ranzsnhofer,
j 51t Cohen Kennedy, Kuwik -~ i2. Noes

DeRenedeittl, Fisher, Hc

g ¥
Fitspatrick, Marinelli, Peoples, Bwanick - 4.

D

Chairman SWANICK directed that Comm. 21E-9% bhe referred to the
FINANCE AND MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE.

PROM THE COUNTY BEECUTIVE
ITEM 43 - (Comm. 21iE-10) Flexible Rsnefits.

Raeceived and referred to the FPINANCE & MANAGCEMENT COMMTTWRR,

-~

ITEM 44 - {Comm. 21iE-11) Buffalo River Fish & Wildlife Habitat
Regtoration Demonstratlion Proiect SFC 184.



MEETING NO. 21 61
October 23, 1997 ERTE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

ITEM 45 {Comm. 21E-12) Agreement With GIS$ Resource Group for
Digitizing Services.

-

The above two iltems were received and referred to the BNEREY &%
ENVIROHNMENT COMMITTER .

ITEM 46 - {Comm. 21E-13) Ixhpuhei PILOT Agreswmeni Between and Among
*hp City of Buffalo, the County of Brie, and the Prancis John Apts., TP
1201 Jruadwuv Buffalo, NY.

Received and referred to bthe RFINANCE & MANAGEMENT COMMITTEER.

ITEM 47 - {(Comm., 21E-14} Reg. for Leg. Actlion to Increase the
Appropriaticon to Regtoration Sco., Inc., by S125,000 in 100% New York
State Office Mental Health State Aild Dollars.

ITEM 48 - {Comm. Z1E-1%) Reg. for Leg. Acilon bo Ing. Appropriation
o WNY independent Living Cty. By $40.000 in Mental Health State Ald
Doliars.
e avove two ltemsg were received and referred to the HEALTH/MENTAL
HEALTH COMMITTIEE.
CORMBIUNICATIONS FROM THE DEPARTMENTS

FROM SOCIAL SERVICES
ITEM 49 - (Comm. 21D-1} Mandatory Landlord Notices.

Raceived and referred te the SOCIAL SERVICES COMMITTEE.

PROM PERSONNEL

ITEM 5¢ - (Comm. 21D-2} Ligt of No-Lecad Mutuasl Funds.

g
-

Received and referred to the FINANCE & MANAGEMENT COMMITTRR.



MEETING NO. 21 62
October 23, 1987 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

FROM BCMC

EIE% 51 ~ (Comm. 21D-3) Netice & Agenda for Board of managers Mig.
Held 10/16/927

Raceived and referrved to the HEALTH/MENTAL HEALTH COMMITTEE

FRCOM BQC

ITEM 52 — (Comm. 21iD-4) Notice of Meetings Held 10/21/97

=

FROM BUFPFALD & BRIE COUNTY PUBLIC LIRBRARY
TTEM B3 - (Comm. 21D-5) Notice of Mtg. Held 10/18/87 & Minutes
Mtg, Held 9/18/97

o
1!

The above Ltwe ltems ware recasived and referred to the COMMINITY
ENRICHMENT COMMITTEE.

FROM SCCIAL SERVICES

ITEM 54 - (Ceowm. 210-6) Changss in Day Care Reimpursement for

Public Aggistance Clients.

[

Received and referred to Lthe SCCIAL SERVICES COMMITIEER.

FROM ECC
ITEM 35 - {Comm. 21D-7)} Tustification for Raising the Tuition Cap.

-

Received and referved to the JCOMMUNITY ENRICHMENT COMMITTEE.

FROM HEALTE

ITEM 3¢ Comm. 21iD-8} Rules & Regulations Promulated Purguant to
Local Law #5 - “99?.

Q,
o
!
o
-
U}
h
1]
=
i)
£l
[N
ot
(8]

Received the HEALTH/MENTAL HEALTH COMMITTEE.



MEETING NO. 21 €63
October 23, 1987 ERTE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

FROM BUDGET , MANA /‘]:_I\u’lbl\ff & FINANCE
ITEM 57 - {(Comm. 21D-9) 1996 Year-End Clesing Budget Transfers

=

Received and referred to the FINANCE & MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

FRCM EBCC

ITEM 58 - (Cowmm. 211-10) Notice of Mbg. Held 10/22/37

Regeived and referred to the COMMUNITY ENRICHEMENT COMMITTREE.

FROM LAW
ITEM 59 - {(Comm. 21D-11) Noticeg of Claim

Raceived and referred to the GOVERNMENT APFATRS COMMITTRRE.

FROM ZBUDGET, MANAGEMENT & FINANCE

L2 Q'.D....}-ii-

ITEM €0~ (Comm. 21D-12) Sale of Counby-Owned Inventory,
=1 T
L

ITEM 61 - (Comm., 23iD-13) Sale of County-Cwned Inventory, SBL#
170.780-4-15, Cornell Street, Hamburg.

The above two items were received asnd referred to the FINANIE &
MANAGEMENT COMM1ITTIRE.

FROM DPW

IPEM 82— {Comm. 21D-14) Project Initiation -~ Repert on Jai
Bxpansion optione.

Recaived and rafer:

M
{
0,

to the ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE



MEETING NO. 21 64
October 23, 1997 ERIE COUNTY TEGISLATURE

COMMUNICATIONS FROM THE PEOPLE AND OTHER AGENCIES

FROM NFTA

ITEM 63 - (Comm. 21M-1} Cash Flow Stabtements, 10/1/97 - §/30/98 &
4/1/97 ~ 3/31798

Raeceived and referred to the BCONCOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEER.

FROM BARDON RUBIN, 3™ GRADE STUDENT, OLMSTEAD #67

ITEM 64 - {Comm. 21M-2) Copy of Letter to Leg. Fisgher Re: First Aid
Supplies & School Nurse.

FROM MENTAL HYGIENE COMMUNITY SERVICES BOARD

?TPW 65 ~ {(Comm. 21M-3) Notice of Mtg. Held 10/146/97 & Minutes of
Mg, Held 3/18/97.

The above two ltemg were received and referred bo the HEALTH/MENTAL
HEALTH COMMITTEE.

FROM NYS COMPTROLLER

ITEM &6 - {Comm. 21idM-4} Extension No. 2 o Town of Boston Wateyr
Digtrict No. 2, County of Erie, State of New York.

Recelived and referred to the ENERGY & ENVIRONMENT COMMITTEER.

FROM KENNETH K. ATKEN

ITEM 87 - (Comm. 21M-3} Copy of Letitser Lo Leg. Re: Landlord/Tenant
Relations.

Received and referred to the SO0CIAL SERVICES COMMITIEE.



MEETING NO. 21 65
October 23, 1997 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

FROM LORI A FALILON

ITEM €8 {Comm. 21M-6) Letter bto Leyg. Re: Closging of Child Care
Center at BCC City Campus.

aceived and referred to the COMMUNITY ENRICHMENT COMMITTEE.

FROM NYSDOT

TTEM 69 - (Comm. 21M-7} Letter to Lags. Chase & Marshall Re
Traffic Conditions on Routs 243 1n the Town of North Collins.

Recaived and referred toe the PURLIC SAFETY COMMITIEE.

A

FROM MELINDA HOLLAND CLEAN SITES

ITEM 706 - (Comm‘ 21iM-8) BSummary of Mbg. Held 10/1/87 & notice of
Meeting held 10/21/9

Received and referred to the ONERGY & ENVIRONMENT COMMITTER

FROM NEW YORK STATE BOARD OF REAL PROPERTY SERVICES

ITEM 71 -~ (Comm. 21M-3) Certificate of County Equalization Rates
for 1997 Assegament Rolls for Municipalities in Ehe County of Hrie.

FROM SANDRA ¥, ETYKA

ITEM 72 - {(Comm. 21M-10) Iilinels Stabe Leg. Declares Regionalism
T

The above two items waere recelived and referred to the FINANCE &
MANAGEMENT COMMIITE

FRCM BC ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COUNCIL

ITEM 73 - (Comm. 2Z1IM-11) Notice of Mtg. Held 10/21/%7 & Minutesg of
Mtg. Held 9/16/97.

Received and referrved to the ENERGY & ENVIRONMENT COMMITTER,



MEETING NO. 21

66
OCctober 23, 1887 ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

FROM BUFFALO PLACE INC.
ITEM 74 - (Cowmm. 21IM-12) 1928 Budgeb & Other Related Information.

Received and referred to the FINANCE & MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE.

FROM SANDRA K. STYEA

ITEM 75 -~ (Comm. 2IM-13) Duplicate of 21IM-10.

TTEM 76~ {Comm. 21M-314) Duplicate of 21M-10 & 21M-13,
The above twoe ivems were RECREIVED & FILED.
MEMORIAL RESOLUTIONS
TTEM 77 - Mg, PEOPLES moved that when thisg Legiglature adicurns, 1t

do so out of respect to the memory of ALBERT ABGOTT, former Chailrman of
the Hrilie County Legislature, deceaged. Mr. MARSHALL seconded.

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.

ADTOURNMENT .

ITEM 78 -~ At thig tiwme, there being no further business ¢

transact, the Chairman announced that the Chair would entertain a Mobion
tc.ﬁdjourn.

Ms. PEOPLES moved that the Leglslature adjouxrn until 2:850 B.M.
Thuraday, Hovember &, 19%7. Mr., MARSHALL seconded.

CARRIED UNANIMCOUSLY.

The Chairman declared the Legiglaturse adjcurned u
November &, 1887 at 2:00 P.M., Bastern Standard Time.
LAURIE A. MANZELILA

Cleark



